



# Missouri Charge Code Manual 2013 - 2014 Revisions

# NEW CHARGE CODES

| STATUTE | TYPE/<br>CLASS | CHARGE<br>CODE | NCIC<br>CODE | ST<br>MOD | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | F/P<br>OCN | DNA   | SOR | CASE<br>TYPE | ROC | EFFECTIVE<br>DATE |
|---------|----------------|----------------|--------------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------|-----|--------------|-----|-------------------|
| 29.250  | Misd A         | 5400899._      | 7399         | 0 1 2 3   | MAKE FALSE/MISLEADING/UNFOUNDED REPORT TO AUDITOR                                                                                                                                                                              | Y          | N     | N   | M            | N   | 2013-08-28        |
| 29.250  | Misd A         | 5400999._      | 7399         | 0 1 2 3   | REFUSE OR FAIL TO COMPLY WITH STATE AUDITOR CHAPTER PROVISIONS                                                                                                                                                                 | Y          | N     | N   | M            | N   | 2013-08-28        |
| 49.266  | Misd           | 5909099._      | 5599         | 0 1 2 3   | VIOLATE BURN BAN                                                                                                                                                                                                               | N          | N     | N   | M            | N   | 2013-08-28        |
| 116.090 | Misd A         | 3509199._      | 5999         | 0 1 2 3   | PETITION SIGNATURE FRAUD                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Y          | N     | N   | M            | N   | 2013-08-28        |
| 116.090 | Misd A         | 3509299._      | 5999         | 0 1 2 3   | FAIL TO REPORT PETITION SIGNATURE FRAUD                                                                                                                                                                                        | Y          | N     | N   | M            | N   | 2013-08-28        |
| 302.175 | Misd A         | 47359__._      | 54__         | 0         | FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH CONDITION OF RESTRICTED DRIVERS LICENSE (FOR VISION) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                                                                     | N          | N     | N   | T            | Y   | 2014-01-01        |
| 304.820 | Infr           | 47371__._      | 54__         | 0 1 2 3   | OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE USING HAND-HELD MOBILE TELEPHONE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                                                                         | N          | N     | N   | I            | Y   | 2013-08-28        |
| 304.820 | Infr           | 47379__._      | 54__         | 0 1 2 3   | OPERATE A COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE TEXTING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                                                                                                | N          | N     | N   | I            | Y   | 2013-08-28        |
| 304.892 | Misd C         | 4729305._      | 5405         | 0 1 2 3   | OVERTAKE OR PASS ANOTHER MV IN ACTIVE EMERGENCY ZONE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05)                                                                                                                                                | N          | N     | N   | M            | Y   | 2013-08-28        |
| 304.894 | Infr           | 5606505._      | 5405         | 0 1 2 3   | AGGRAVATED ENDANGERMENT OF AN EMERGENCY RESPONDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05)                                                                                                                                                   | N          | N     | N   | I            | Y   | 2013-08-28        |
| 304.894 | Infr           | 5607505._      | 5405         | 0 1 2 3   | ENDANGERMENT OF AN EMERGENCY RESPONDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05)                                                                                                                                                              | N          | N     | N   | I            | Y   | 2013-08-28        |
| 566.030 | Fel            | 11007__._      | 11__         | 0 2 3     | RAPE OR ATTEMPTED RAPE - 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 18, 19, 22, 98)                                                                                                                                         | Y          | A/C/S | Y   | F            | N   | 2013-08-28        |
| 566.030 | Fel            | 11009__._      | 11__         | 0 2 3     | RAPE OR ATTEMPTED RAPE 1ST DEGREE - SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY/DISPLAYS DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENTS/SUBJECTS VICTIM TO SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH MORE THAN ONE PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 18, 19, 22, 98) | Y          | A/C/S | Y   | F            | N   | 2013-08-28        |
| 566.030 | Fel            | 11017__._      | 11__         | 0 2 3     | RAPE OR ATTEMPTED RAPE - 1ST DEGREE - VICTIM IS LESS THAN 12 YEARS OF AGE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 18, 19, 22, 98)                                                                                                   | Y          | A/C/S | Y   | F            | N   | 2013-08-28        |
| 566.030 | Fel            | 11019__._      | 11__         | 0 2 3     | RAPE OR ATTEMPTED RAPE - 1ST DEGREE - WANTONLY VILE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 18, 19, 22, 98)                                                                                                                         | Y          | A/C/S | Y   | F            | N   | 2013-08-28        |
| 566.031 | Fel C          | 11027__._      | 11__         | 0 1 2 3   | RAPE 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 18, 98)                                                                                                                                                                     | Y          | A/C/S | Y   | F            | N   | 2013-08-28        |
| 566.060 | Fel            | 11062__._      | 11__         | 0 2 3     | SODOMY OR ATTEMPTED SODOMY - 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)                                                                                                                                 | Y          | A/C/S | Y   | F            | N   | 2013-08-28        |

|         |        |          |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |   |       |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|----------|------|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|-------|---|---|---|------------|
| 566.060 | Fel    | 11064__. | 11__ | 0 2 3   | SODOMY OR ATTEMPTED SODOMY - 1ST DEGREE - SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY/DISPLAYS DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT/SUBJECTS VICTIM TO SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH MORE THAN ONE PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)         | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 566.060 | Fel    | 11066__. | 11__ | 0 2 3   | SODOMY OR ATTEMPTED SODOMY - 1ST DEGREE - VICTIM IS LESS THAN 12 YEARS OLD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 21, 23, 99)                                                                                                                                           | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 566.060 | Fel    | 11068__. | 11__ | 0 2 3   | SODOMY OR ATTEMPTED SODOMY - 1ST DEGREE - WANTONLY VILE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 20, 21, 23, 99)                                                                                                                              | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 566.061 | Fel C  | 11072__. | 11__ | 0 1 2 3 | SODOMY - 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 20, 21, 23, 99)                                                                                                                                                                  | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 566.093 | Misd A | 11052__. | 11__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL MISCONDUCT - 1ST DEGREE - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)                                                                                                                               | Y | C/S   | Y | M | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 566.093 | Misd B | 11053__. | 11__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL MISCONDUCT - 1ST DEGREE - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)                                                                                                                                             | Y | C/S   | Y | M | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 566.095 | Misd C | 1105599. | 1199 | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL MISCONDUCT - 2ND DEGREE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Y | C/S   | Y | M | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 566.100 | Fel B  | 11164__. | 11__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL ABUSE - 1ST DEGREE - VICTIM IS LESS THAN 14 YEARS OF AGE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 21, 23, 99)                                                                                                                                                      | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 566.100 | Fel B  | 11166__. | 11__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL ABUSE - 1ST DEGREE - SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY/DISPLAYS DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT IN THREATENING MANNER/SUBJECTS THE VICTIM TO SEXUAL CONTACT WITH MORE THAN ONE PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99) | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 566.100 | Fel C  | 11168__. | 11__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL ABUSE - 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)                                                                                                                                                                | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 566.101 | Fel D  | 11056__. | 11__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL ABUSE - 2ND DEGREE - PRIOR CONVICTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)                                                                                                                                             | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 566.101 | Fel D  | 11057__. | 11__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL ABUSE - 2ND DEGREE - DISPLAYS A DEADLY WEAPON IN A THREATENING MANNER OR THE OFFENSE IS COMMITTED AS A PART OF A RITUAL OR CEREMONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)                                               | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 566.101 | Misd A | 11058__. | 11__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL ABUSE - 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)                                                                                                                                                                | Y | C/S   | Y | M | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel B  | 15049__. | 23__ | 1 2 3   | STEALING LIVESTOCK (VALUE MORE THAN \$10,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 15, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                            | Y | C     | N | F | N | 2013-09-11 |
| 571.013 | Misd A | 5714099. | 5799 | 0 1 2 3 | PUBLISH IDENTIFYING INFORMATION ABOUT INDIVIDUALS WITH FIREARMS OR LICENSE/CERTIFICATE/PERMIT/ENDORSEMENT                                                                                                                                                                       | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 578.011 | Misd C | 3653399. | 5599 | 1 2 3   | ANIMAL TRESPASS - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT CONVICTION                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2013-10-11 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                  |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 578.011 | Infr   | 3653599._ | 5599 | 1 2 3   | ANIMAL TRESPASS                                                                                  | Y | N | N | I | N | 2013-10-11 |
| 578.377 | Fel C  | 1960199._ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFULLY RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBT CARD - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT FELONY OFFENSE      | Y | C | N | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 578.377 | Fel D  | 1960299._ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFULLY RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBT CARD (VALUE \$500 OR MORE)                   | Y | C | N | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 578.377 | Fel D  | 1960399._ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFULLY RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBT CARD (VALUE LESS THAN \$500) - 2ND OFFENSE   | Y | C | N | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 578.377 | Misd A | 1960499._ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFULLY RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBT CARD (VALUE LESS THAN \$500) - 1ST OFFENSE   | Y | N | N | M | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 578.379 | Fel C  | 1962699._ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL CONVERSION OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBT CARD - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT FELONY OFFENSE    | Y | C | N | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 578.379 | Fel D  | 1962799._ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL CONVERSION OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBT CARD (VALUE \$500 OR MORE)                 | Y | C | N | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 578.379 | Fel D  | 1963699._ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL CONVERSION OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBT CARD (VALUE LESS THAN \$500) - 2ND OFFENSE | Y | C | N | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 578.379 | Misd A | 1963799._ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL CONVERSION OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBT CARD (VALUE LESS THAN \$500) - 1ST OFFENSE | Y | N | N | M | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 578.381 | Fel C  | 1964699._ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBT CARD (VALUE \$500 OR MORE)                   | Y | C | N | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 578.381 | Fel D  | 1964799._ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBT CARD (VALUE LESS THAN \$500) - 2ND OFFENSE   | Y | C | N | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 578.381 | Fel D  | 1965299._ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBT CARD (VALUE LESS THAN \$500) - 1ST OFFENSE   | Y | C | N | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 578.381 | Misd A | 1965399._ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBT CARD (VALUE LESS THAN \$500) - 1ST OFFENSE   | Y | N | N | M | N | 2013-08-28 |

# CHANGES

| STATUTE | TYPE/<br>CLASS | CHARGE<br>CODE | NCIC<br>CODE | ST<br>MOD | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                           | F/P<br>OCN | DNA | SOR | CASE<br>TYPE | ROC | EFFECTIVE<br>DATE |
|---------|----------------|----------------|--------------|-----------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----|-----|--------------|-----|-------------------|
| 29.250  | Misd A         | 5400899._      | 7399         | 0 1 2 3   | MAKE FALSE/MISLEADING/UNFOUNDED REPORT TO AUDITOR                                                                                                     | Y          | N   | N   | M            | N   | 2013-08-28        |
| 29.250  | Misd A         | 5400999._      | 7399         | 0 1 2 3   | REFUSE OR FAIL TO COMPLY WITH STATE AUDITOR CHAPTER PROVISIONS                                                                                        | Y          | N   | N   | M            | N   | 2013-08-28        |
| 30.756  | Misd A         | 19485__._      | 26__         | 0 1 2 3   | FALSE STATEMENT ON LOAN APPLICATION BY FARMING OPERATION, SMALL BUSINESS OR JOB ENHANCEMENT BUSINESS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                   | N          | N   | N   | M            | N   | 1986-02-20        |
| 41.720  | Fel            | 27085__._      | 48__         | 0 1 3     | RESIST/AID IN RESISTING A FORCE ORDERED BY THE GOVERNOR TO EXECUTE LAWS/SUPPRESS INSURRECTION/REPEL INVASION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)           | Y          | C   | N   | F            | N   | 1975-01-01        |
| 43.170  | Misd           | 27090__._      | 48__         | 0 1 2 3   | FAILED TO STOP OR OBEY REASONABLE SIGNAL DIRECTION OF A HIGHWAY PATROLMAN (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                              | Y          | N   | N   | M            | Y   | 1997-08-28        |
| 43.405  | Misd A         | 27070__._      | 48__         | 0 1 2 3   | MAKE FALSE REPORT OR FALSE STATEMENT OF MISSING PERSON(S) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                              | Y          | N   | N   | M            | N   | 1988-08-13        |
| 43.600  | Misd B         | 27015__._      | 48__         | 0 1 2 3   | FILING FALSE REPORT ON HIGHWAY PATROL EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SYSTEM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                       | N          | N   | N   | M            | N   | 1988-08-13        |
| 49.266  | Misd           | 5909099._      | 5599         | 0 1 2 3   | VIOLATE BURN BAN                                                                                                                                      | N          | N   | N   | M            | N   | 2013-08-28        |
| 50.800  | Fel            | 19709__._      | 26__         | 0 1 2 3   | WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY MAKING A FALSE REPORT OF RECORD CONTAINED IN COUNTY FINANCE STATEMENT (2ND/3RD/4TH CLASS COUNTIES) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99) | Y          | C   | N   | F            | N   | 1989-08-28        |
| 50.815  | Fel            | 19717__._      | 26__         | 0 1 2 3   | WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY MAKE FALSE REPORT OF RECORD CONTAINED IN COUNTY FINANCE STATEMENT (1ST CLASS, NON CHARTER COUNTY) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)  | Y          | C   | N   | F            | N   | 1973-09-28        |
| 82.817  | Misd B         | 2918599._      | 5099         | 0 1 2 3   | VIOLATION OF SERVICE OF PROCESS - AGENTS IN ST LOUIS CITY                                                                                             | N          | N   | N   | M            | N   | 1990-09-28        |
| 84.340  | Misd           | 5405099._      | 7399         | 0 1 2 3   | SERVING WITHOUT LICENSE AS PRIVATE WATCHMAN/DETECTIVE/POLICEMAN                                                                                       | N          | N   | N   | M            | N   | 1975-01-01        |
| 105.473 | Misd A         | 19719__._      | 26__         | 0 1 2 3   | LOBBYIST KNOWINGLY OMIT, CONCEAL OR FALSIFY INFORMATION REQUIRED IN MONTHLY REPORTS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                    | N          | N   | N   | M            | N   | 2010-08-28        |
| 130.031 | Fel D          | 3506199._      | 5999         | 0 1 2 3   | TRANSFER SOMETHING OF VALUE TO POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE WHILE CONCEALING IDENTITY OF SOURCE -3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE                              | Y          | C   | N   | F            | N   | 2010-08-28        |
| 130.031 | Misd C         | 3506399._      | 5999         | 0 1 2 3   | TRANSFER SOMETHING OF VALUE TO POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE WHILE CONCEALING IDENTITY OF SOURCE - 2ND OFFENSE                                           | Y          | N   | N   | M            | N   | 2010-08-28        |
| 130.031 | Misd A         | 3506599._      | 5999         | 0 1 2 3   | PURPOSELY FAILING TO PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF COMMITTEE TREASURER ON PRINTED MATTER RELATIVE TO A CANDIDATE                                            | N          | N   | N   | M            | N   | 1995-01-01        |
| 130.081 | Misd A         | 3506799._      | 5999         | 0 1 2 3   | VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE LAW (CHAPTER 130)                                                                                   | N          | N   | N   | M            | N   | 2010-08-28        |

|          |        |            |      |         |                                                                                                                                                  |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|----------|--------|------------|------|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 141.810  | Fel D  | 3710399.__ | 6199 | 0 1 2 3 | LAND TRUST EMPLOYEE/TRUSTEE RECEIVING COMPENSATION/PROFIT FROM LANDS HELD BY SUCH LAND TRUSTS (1ST CLASS COUNTY)                                 | Y | C | N | F | N | 1988-08-28 |
| 142.869  | Infr   | 3711999.__ | 6199 | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 142.869 REGARDING ALTERNATIVE FUEL DECAL                                                                           | N | N | N | I | N | 1999-01-01 |
| 142.905  | Misd A | 37117__.   | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX EVASION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                                    | N | N | N | M | N | 1999-01-01 |
| 142.911  | Fel D  | 37111__.   | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX EVASION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                                    | Y | C | N | F | N | 1999-01-01 |
| 142.914  | Misd A | 37112__.   | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TRANSPORTATION OFFENSE - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                             | N | N | N | M | N | 1999-01-01 |
| 142.914  | Misd B | 3711899.__ | 6199 | 0 1 2 3 | MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TRANSPORTATION OFFENSE                                                                                                        | N | N | N | M | N | 1999-01-01 |
| 142.923  | Misd A | 37113__.   | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | SELL/USE/DELIVER/STORE OR IMPORT FOR SALE/USE/DELIVERY/STORAGE OF MOTOR FUEL WHERE NO TAX PAID (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                    | N | N | N | M | N | 1999-01-01 |
| 142.929  | Misd A | 3711499.__ | 6199 | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF IMPORTATION OF FUEL LAWS                                                                                                            | N | N | N | M | N | 1999-01-01 |
| 142.932  | Misd A | 37115__.   | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | EVASION OF TAX RELATED TO MOTOR FUEL WITH DYE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                     | N | N | N | M | N | 1999-01-01 |
| 142.944  | Misd A | 3711699.__ | 6199 | 0 1 2 3 | REFUSING INSPECTION OF MOTOR FUEL RECORDS IN ORDER TO EVADE TAX                                                                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 1999-01-01 |
| 143.1001 | Fel C  | 5418599.__ | 7399 | 0 1 2 3 | RELEASE/USE OF NAMES/ADDRESSES OF INDIVIDUALS CONTRIBUTING TO "VETERANS TRUST FUND"                                                              | Y | C | N | F | N | 1991-08-28 |
| 143.931  | Fel    | 37015__.   | 61__ | 0       | FAILURE TO FILE/PAY A MISSOURI INCOME TAX RETURN - (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 143.931  | Misd   | 37020__.   | 61__ | 0 2 3   | FAILURE TO FILE/PAY A MISSOURI INCOME TAX RETURN - (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                | Y | N | N | M | N | 1978-01-01 |
| 143.941  | Fel    | 37025__.   | 61__ | 0       | FILING A FALSE MISSOURI INCOME TAX RETURN (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                         | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 143.941  | Misd   | 37030__.   | 61__ | 0 2 3   | FILING A FALSE MISSOURI INCOME TAX RETURN (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                         | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 144.080  | Misd   | 37130__.   | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO COLLECT SALES TAX, FILE RETURN AND PAY TAXES; MISREPRESENT ASSUMPTION OF TAXES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                            | N | N | N | M | N | 1943-11-22 |
| 144.083  | Misd A | 37120__.   | 61__ | 0       | MAKING SALES AT RETAIL WITHOUT RETAIL LICENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                     | N | N | N | M | N | 1999-08-28 |
| 144.480  | Fel    | 37013__.   | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, WILLFULLY FAILED TO MAKE A SALES TAX RETURN/PAY SALES TAX/KEEP RECORDS/SUPPLY INFORMATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99) | Y | C | N | F | N | 2005-07-22 |
| 144.480  | Misd   | 37014__.   | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, WILLFULLY FAILED TO MAKE A SALES TAX RETURN/PAY SALES TAX/KEEP RECORDS/SUPPLY INFORMATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99) | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-07-22 |
| 144.490  | Fel    | 37060__.   | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | FILING FALSE SALES TAX RETURN (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 1974-09-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                           |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 144.490 | Misd   | 37070__.  | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | FILING A FALSE SALES TAX RETURN (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                                                                            | N | N | N | M | N | 1974-09-28 |
| 144.510 | Misd   | 37012__.  | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF SALES TAX LAW (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                                                                                 | N | N | N | M | N | 1991-08-28 |
| 149.071 | Fel    | 37007__.  | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATE PROVISION OF SECTION 149.071 REGARDING EVIDENCE OF PAYMENT OF CIGARETTE TAXES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                      | Y | C | N | F | N | 1978-01-01 |
| 149.076 | Fel    | 37011__.  | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | FILE FALSE REPORT/APPLICATION OR MAKE A FALSE STATEMENT TO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REGARDING PURCHASE OR SALE OF CIGARETTES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                  | Y | C | N | F | N | 1974-08-13 |
| 160.261 | Misd A | 19711__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | FALSIFY REPORT OR WITHHOLD INFORMATION RELATING TO INVESTIGATION/REPORT OF SCHOOL VIOLENCE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                 | N | N | N | M | N | 1987-09-28 |
| 188.030 | Fel C  | 61015__.  | 14__ | 1 2 3   | PERFORM OR INDUCE AN ABORTION OF AN UNBORN CHILD IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 188.030 RSMO (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 04, 99)                                                              | Y | C | N | F | N | 2011-08-28 |
| 188.075 | Misd A | 61020__.  | 14__ | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY PERFORM/INDUCE/AID PERFORMING AN ABORTION CONTRARY TO SECTIONS 188.010 - 188.085 OR FAIL TO PERFORM ACTION REQUIRED BY SECTION 188.010 - 188.085 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99) | Y | N | N | M | N | 1979-06-29 |
| 188.080 | Misd A | 61001__.  | 14__ | 0 1 2 3 | PERFORM/INDUCE ABORTION BY PHYSICIAN WITH NO CLINICAL PRIVILEGES AT HOSPITAL WITHIN 30 MILES OF ABORTION/INDUCEMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                        | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-09-15 |
| 190.142 | Misd B | 3635199__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | PROVIDE EMT SERVICES WITHOUT A LICENSE OR IMPERSONATE AN EMT                                                                                                                              | N | N | N | M | N | 1998-08-28 |
| 190.308 | Misd B | 27017__.  | 48__ | 0 1 2 3 | MISUSING "911" (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                                                                                             | N | N | N | M | N | 1996-08-28 |
| 191.905 | Fel C  | 3633999__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | ABUSE OF HEALTH CARE RECIPIENT - PHYSICAL, SEXUAL OR EMOTIONAL HARM OR INJURY (PROPERTY VALUE GREATER THAN \$500)                                                                         | Y | C | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 191.905 | Misd A | 3634499__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | ABUSE OF HEALTH CARE RECIPIENT - NO INJURY (PROPERTY VALUE LESS THAN \$500)                                                                                                               | Y | N | N | M | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 191.914 | Fel D  | 19857__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | INTENTIONALLY FILE FALSE REPORT OR CLAIM ALLEGING VIOLATION OF REGULATIONS REGARDING HEALTH CARE PAYMENT FRAUD AND ABUSE- 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)        | Y | C | N | F | N | 2007-08-28 |
| 191.914 | Misd A | 19858__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | INTENTIONALLY FILE A FALSE REPORT OR CLAIM ALLEGING A VIOLATION OF REGULATIONS REGARDING HEALTH CARE PAYMENT FRAUD AND ABUSE - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                 | Y | N | N | M | N | 2007-08-28 |
| 194.280 | Fel    | 19878__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | FALSIFY/FORGE/CONCEAL/DEFACE/OBLITERATE AN ANATOMICAL GIFT DOCUMENT FOR FINANCIAL GAIN (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 2008-08-28 |
| 195.017 | Misd A | 3261199__ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY FAIL TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 195.017.11 REGARDING DISPENSE/SELL/DISTRIBUTE EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE WITHOUT A PRESCRIPTION                           | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-06-15 |

|         |        |            |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|------------|------|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 195.017 | Misd A | 3261299.__ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWING/RECKLESS FAILURE OF PHARMACIST/INTERN/REGISTERED PHARMACY TECHNICIAN TO IMPLEMENT AND MAINTAIN ELECTRONIC LOG                                                                                                                                                                       | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-09-13 |
| 195.017 | Misd A | 3261799.__ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY DISPENSE/SELL/PURCHASE/RECEIVE/ACQUIRE QUANTITIES OF EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE GREATER THAN SPECIFIED IN CHAPTER 195                                                                                                                                                   | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-06-15 |
| 195.017 | Misd A | 3261899.__ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY FAIL TO LOCATE EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE PRODUCTS BEHIND PHARMACY COUNTER                                                                                                                                                                                              | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-07-15 |
| 195.130 | Fel C  | 3225599.__ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | KEEPING OR MAINTAINING A PUBLIC NUISANCE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Y | C | N | F | N | 1989-08-28 |
| 195.202 | Fel C  | 3245299.__ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE EXCEPT 35 GRAMS OR LESS OF A SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Y | C | N | F | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 195.202 | Misd A | 32457__.   | 35__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF UP TO 35 GRAMS OF MARIJUANA (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 62, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Y | N | N | M | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 195.202 | Misd A | 3245999.__ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF UP TO 35 GRAMS OF A SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 195.211 | Fel A  | 32461__.   | 35__ | 0 2 3   | MANUFACTURE/PRODUCE/ATTEMPT TO MANUFACTURE/PRODUCE MORE THAN 5 GRAMS MARIJUANA OR ANY CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN RESIDENCE WITH CHILD OR WITHIN 2000 FEET OF ANY SCHOOL, COLLEGE OR SCHOOL BUS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 63, 70, 80, 99)                                                      | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-08-28 |
| 195.211 | Fel B  | 32465__.   | 35__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISTRIBUTE/DELIVER/MANUFACTURE/PRODUCE OR ATTEMPT TO OR POSSESS WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE/DELIVER/MANUFACTURE/PRODUCE A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 10, 12, 13, 20, 22, 23, 30, 32, 33, 40, 42, 43, 60, 62, 63, 64, 70, 71, 72, 73, 80, 81, 82, 83, 99) | Y | C | N | F | N | 1989-08-28 |
| 195.211 | Fel C  | 32470__.   | 35__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISTRIBUTING OR DELIVERING NOT MORE THAN 5 GRAMS MARIJUANA (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 60, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Y | C | N | F | N | 1989-08-28 |
| 195.213 | Fel B  | 32480__.   | 35__ | 0 1 2 3 | PURCHASING OR TRANSPORTING CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH MINOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 13, 23, 33, 43, 64, 73, 83, 99)                                                                                                                                                                       | Y | C | N | F | N | 1989-08-28 |
| 195.222 | Fel A  | 32488__.   | 35__ | 0 2 3   | TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 1ST DEGREE/OVER STATUTORY AMOUNT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 10, 13, 20, 23, 30, 33, 43, 60, 63, 70, 71, 99)                                                                                                                                 | Y | C | N | F | * | 1989-08-28 |
| 195.222 | Fel A  | 32490__.   | 35__ | 0 2 3   | TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 10, 13, 20, 23, 30, 33, 43, 60, 63, 70, 71, 99)                                                                                                                                                       | Y | C | N | F | N | 1989-08-28 |
| 195.222 | Fel A  | 32492__.   | 35__ | 0 2 3   | TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 1ST DEGREE - NEAR SCHOOLS/PUBLIC HOUSING/HOTEL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 10, 13, 20, 23, 30, 33, 43, 60, 63, 70, 71, 99)                                                                                                                   | Y | C | N | F | N | 2001-08-28 |
| 195.222 | Fel A  | 32497__.   | 35__ | 0 2 3   | TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 1ST DEGREE - WITHIN A MOTOR VEHICLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 10, 13, 20, 23, 30, 33, 43, 60, 63, 70, 71, 99)                                                                                                                              | Y | C | N | F | * | 2001-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 195.223 | Fel A  | 32495__.  | 35__ | 0 2 3   | TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 12, 22, 32, 62, 72, 99)                                                                                                                              | Y | C | N | F | * | 1989-08-28 |
| 195.223 | Fel A  | 32498__.  | 35__ | 0 2 3   | TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 2ND DEGREE/450 GRAMS OR MORE - ECSTASY/METHAMPHETAMINE/AMPHETAMINE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 72, 99)                                                                                      | Y | C | N | F | N | 1989-08-28 |
| 195.223 | Fel B  | 32500__.  | 35__ | 0 2 3   | TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 12, 22, 32, 62, 72, 99)                                                                                                                              | Y | C | N | F | * | 1989-08-28 |
| 195.233 | Misd A | 32504__.  | 35__ | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL USE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 13, 23, 33, 43, 50, 64, 83, 99)                                                                                                                                      | Y | N | N | M | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 195.233 | Fel D  | 32506__.  | 35__ | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL USE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA - AMPHETAMINE/METHAMPHETAMINE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 73, 99)                                                                                                                                    | Y | C | N | F | N | 1998-08-28 |
| 195.244 | Misd B | 3252499__ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | PROMOTING SALE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA OR IMITATION CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE                                                                                                                                                             | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 195.252 | Fel D  | 32530__.  | 35__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISTRIBUTE/DISPENSE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE OR MANUFACTURE/DISTRIBUTE/DISPENSE UNAUTHORIZED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN VIOLATION OF REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 10, 20, 30, 40, 60, 70, 71, 80, 81, 99) | Y | C | N | F | N | 1989-08-28 |
| 195.252 | Misd A | 3253699__ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE TO KEEP OR FURNISH RECORDS ON CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES                                                                                                                                                                        | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 195.254 | Fel D  | 32540__.  | 35__ | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL DELIVERY OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE BY MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 10, 20, 30, 40, 60, 71, 81, 99)                                                                                                | Y | C | N | F | N | 1989-08-28 |
| 195.417 | Misd A | 3261399__ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY SELL/PROVIDE SAME PERSON MORE THAN 9 GRAMS DRUG PRODUCT CONTAINING EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE/PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE/ETC WITHIN A 30-DAY PERIOD                                                                   | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-06-15 |
| 195.417 | Misd A | 3261499__ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY PURCHASE/RECEIVE/ACQUIRE MORE THAN 9 GRAMS DRUG PRODUCT CONTAINING EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE/PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE/ETC WITHIN A 30-DAY PERIOD                                                                   | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-06-15 |
| 195.417 | Misd A | 3262499__ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY SELL DRUG CONTAINING EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE/ETC, EXCEPT BY REGISTERED PHARMACIST/PHARMACY TECHNICIAN FROM BEHIND PHARMACY COUNTER                                                                          | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-06-15 |
| 195.417 | Misd A | 3262799__ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY FAIL TO LOCATE EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE PRODUCTS BEHIND PHARMACY COUNTER                                                                                                                                     | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-07-15 |
| 195.417 | Misd A | 3266099__ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO SUBMIT SALES REPORT OF COMPOUND/MIX/PREPARATION AS REQUIRED BY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES REGULATIONS                                                                                                        | Y | N | N | M | N | 2009-01-01 |

|          |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                  |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|----------|--------|-----------|------|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 195.418  | Misd A | 3260599._ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | RETAILER KNOWINGLY SELL MORE THAN 3 GRAMS OF ONE OR MORE METHAMPHETAMINE PRECURSOR DRUGS                                                                         | Y | N | N | M | N | 2001-08-28 |
| 195.515  | Fel D  | 3256899._ | 3599 | 0 1 2 3 | MANUFACTURER/WHOLESALE FAIL TO REPORT SUSPICIOUS TRANSFER OF METHAMPHETAMINE PRECURSOR DRUGS TO CHIEF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICIAL AS REQUIRED UNDER SECTION 195.515 | Y | C | N | F | N | 2001-08-28 |
| 196.1023 | Misd A | 3618999._ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 196.1023.3 REGARDING CIGARETTES                                                                                                    | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-07-07 |
| 196.979  | Fel D  | 59032._.  | 55__ | 0       | KNOWINGLY RESELL ANY DONATED PRESCRIPTION DRUG (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                                    | Y | C | N | F | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 197.266  | Fel D  | 3631099._ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | ABUSE/NEGLECT OF CLIENT OR MISAPPROPRIATION OF CLIENT PROPERTY BY HOSPICE EMPLOYEE                                                                               | Y | C | N | F | N | 1992-08-28 |
| 198.090  | Misd C | 19865._.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE OF NURSING HOME OPERATOR TO MAKE RECEIPT OF VALUABLES/KEEP RESIDENT'S FUND SEPARATE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                       | N | N | N | M | N | 1989-08-28 |
| 198.097  | Fel D  | 19870._.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | MISAPPROPRIATION OF FUNDS OF ELDERLY NURSING HOME RESIDENTS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                       | Y | C | N | F | N | 1987-08-28 |
| 208.912  | Misd A | 3642499._ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE OT MANDATED REPORTED TO REPORT ABUSE/NEGLECT OF PHYSICALLY DISABLED PERSON                                                                               | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 208.915  | Misd A | 19905._.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | DIVERT PROPERTY OF FUNDS/FALSIFYING SERVICE DOCUMENTS REGARDING PERSONAL CARE SERVICES FOR PHYSICALLY DISABLED PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)             | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 209.204  | Misd C | 5411899._ | 7399 | 0 1 2 3 | IMPERSONATE PERSON WITH DISABILITY FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECEIVING AN ACCOMMODATION FOR SERVICE DOG UNDER AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT                           | N | N | N | M | N | 2005-07-12 |
| 210.1012 | Misd A | 27065._.  | 48__ | 0       | KNOWINGLY MAKE A FALSE REPORT THAT TRIGGERS AN "AMBER ALERT" (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                      | Y | N | N | M | N | 2003-08-28 |
| 210.152  | Misd A | 2613599._ | 3899 | 0 1 2 3 | MAKE REQUEST TO REOPEN CHILDREN'S DIVISION INVESTIGATION BASED ON FACTS KNOWN TO BE FALSE                                                                        | N | N | N | M | N | 2011-08-28 |
| 210.211  | Infr   | 3640399._ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | ESTABLISH/MAINTAIN/OPERATE A CHILD CARE FACILITY WITHOUT LICENSE GRANTED BY DHSS - 1ST OFFENSE                                                                   | N | N | N | I | N | 2009-08-25 |
| 214.131  | Misd A | 23170._.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | VANDALIZING PRIVATE CEMETERY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 05, 99)                                                                                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 1987-09-28 |
| 214.455  | Misd A | 23175._.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | DEFACING NATIVE AMERICAN CEMETERY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 05, 99)                                                                                             | N | N | N | M | N | 1990-09-28 |
| 217.385  | Fel C  | 23241._.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | DAMAGE TO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS BUILDING OR PROPERTY BY AN INMATE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 06, 99)                                                         | Y | C | N | F | N | 1995-08-28 |
| 217.400  | Fel D  | 59033._.  | 55__ | 0       | KNOWINGLY FURNISH, DELIVER, RECEIVE OR CONSENT TO RECEIVE UNFIT FOOD TO/FOR OFFENDER/S (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)                                            | Y | C | N | F | N | 1995-08-28 |
| 217.542  | Fel D  | 28097._.  | 49__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO RETURN TO HOUSE ARREST (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                                                    | Y | C | N | F | N | 2005-07-22 |
| 217.543  | Fel D  | 28093._.  | 49__ | 0 1 2 3 | ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY/HOUSE ARREST - ST. LOUIS CITY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                                 | Y | C | N | F | N | 2005-07-22 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                      |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 217.692 | Fel C  | 29403__.  | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | PERJURY TO PROBATION AND PAROLE BOARD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 06, 99)                                                                                             | Y | C | N | F | N | 2007-08-28 |
| 221.040 | Misd   | 2953799__ | 5099 | 0 1 2 3 | SHERIFF/JAILER REFUSE TO RECEIVE PRISONER FROM OTHER OFFICER/CONSTABLE                                                                                               | N | N | N | M | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 221.111 | Fel D  | 33365__.  | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | DELIVERY OR POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL OR SPIRITUOUS OR MALT LIQUOR AT A COUNTY/PRIVATE JAIL OR CORRECTIONAL FACILITY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 99)                  | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-03-17 |
| 221.353 | Fel D  | 23245__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | DAMAGE TO JAIL/JAIL PROPERTY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                                      | Y | C | N | F | N | 1997-08-28 |
| 226.720 | Misd A | 3603199__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | UNSCREENED JUNKYARDS NEAR STATE AND COUNTY ROADS PROHIBITED-2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE                                                                                | N | N | N | M | N | 2011-08-28 |
| 226.720 | Misd C | 3603299__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | UNSCREENED JUNKYARDS NEAR STATE AND COUNTY ROADS PROHIBITED-1ST OFFENSE                                                                                              | N | N | N | M | N | 2011-08-28 |
| 229.090 | Misd   | 5400399__ | 7399 | 0 1 2 3 | SALES AGENT VIOLATION OR PECUNIARY INTEREST IN CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT                                                                                                 | N | N | N | M | N | 1939-09-22 |
| 252.040 | Infr   | 39033__.  | 62__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF RECORD KEEPING REQUIREMENTS OF LICENSED FUR DEALERS/BUYERS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                               | N | N | N | I | N | 1946-07-01 |
| 252.160 | Misd A | 39320__.  | 62__ | 0 1 2 3 | FRAUDULENTLY SECURING CERTIFICATE/LICENSE/PRIVILEGE FROM THIS STATE - WILDLIFE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                        | N | N | N | C | N | 1953-01-01 |
| 252.200 | Misd C | 39037__.  | 62__ | 0 1 2 3 | OBSTRUCT THE FREE PASSAGE OF FISH IN, ACROSS OR THROUGH ANY RIVER, CREEK, POND, STREAM, SLOUGH OR OTHER WATERCOURSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                   | N | N | N | M | N | 2004-01-08 |
| 252.210 | Misd   | 39060__.  | 62__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISCHARGE SUBSTANCE INTO WATERS OF THE STATE SUFFICIENT TO INJURE/STUPEFY/KILL FISH (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 05, 99)                                               | N | N | N | C | N | 1946-10-06 |
| 252.220 | Fel    | 39005__.  | 62__ | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFULLY PLACING EXPLOSIVES IN STATE WATERS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                                         | Y | C | N | F | N | 1950-01-01 |
| 252.230 | Misd B | 39010__.  | 62__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF STATE WILDLIFE STATUTES LAW (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 05, 99)                                                                                  | N | N | N | C | N | 1950-08-28 |
| 252.240 | Misd B | 39020__.  | 62__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF ENDANGERED SPECIES LAW (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 05, 99)                                                                                       | N | N | N | C | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 253.420 | Misd A | 23250__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION RELATING TO EXCAVATION OF ABANDONED SHIPWRECKS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 06, 99)                                                                          | N | N | N | M | N | 1991-08-28 |
| 260.207 | Fel D  | 19850__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE BY OPERATOR OF RECOVERY/WASTE PROCESSING FACILITY OR LANDFILL TO NOTIFY DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES OF PRIOR CONVICTION/S (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99) | Y | C | N | F | N | 1990-09-28 |
| 260.208 | Fel D  | 19851__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE BY PROVIDER OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES TO NOTIFY SUBDIVISION OF PRIOR CONVICTIONS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 1990-09-28 |
| 263.070 | Misd A | 36245__.  | 55__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATE NURSERY DEALER REGISTRATION INSPECTION CERTIFICATE AND REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)                                           | N | N | N | M | N | 1985-01-01 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                         |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 270.260 | Fel D  | 3623699__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | RELEASE SWINE IN A WILD/FERAL STATE ON PUBLIC/PRIVATE LAND WITHOUT PROPER ENCLOSURE-3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE                                                           | Y | C | N | F | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 270.270 | Misd A | 3623199__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESS OR TRANSPORT WILD BOAR OR CERTAIN SWINE ON OR THROUGH PUBLIC LAND WITHOUT PERMIT                                                                                | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 273.347 | Misd A | 3654699__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | CANINE CRUELTY - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE                                                                                                                              | Y | N | N | M | N | 2011-04-27 |
| 273.359 | Misd A | 3654899__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | HOUSING ANIMALS IN STACKED CAGES WITHOUT AN IMPERVIOUS BARRIER BETWEEN CAGE LEVELS                                                                                      | N | N | N | M | N | 2011-04-27 |
| 277.190 | Misd A | 27042__   | 48__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATE LIVESTOCK HOLD ORDER FROM LAW ENFORCEMENT OR NONCOMPLIANCE PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                              | Y | N | N | M | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 285.308 | Fel D  | 19146__   | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | EMPLOYEE STATES ON WITHHOLDING FORM THAT CHILD SUPPORT IS NOT OWED WHEN SUCH EMPLOYEE KNOWINGLY OWES SUPPORT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                             | Y | C | N | F | N | 1993-08-28 |
| 288.380 | Misd   | 19140__   | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | MAKING FALSE STATEMENT REGARDING UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                   | N | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 290.080 | Misd   | 5417399__ | 7399 | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE TO PAY WAGES WITHIN REQUIRED TIME                                                                                                                               | N | N | N | M | N | 1955-08-29 |
| 301.041 | Misd A | 46031__   | 54__ | 0       | FAIL TO DISPLAY REGISTRATION PLATE ON COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                           | N | N | N | M | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 301.069 | Infr   | 46029__   | 54__ | 0       | VIOLATE DRIVEAWAY LICENSE PLATE RESTRICTIONS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                             | N | N | N | I | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 301.140 | Infr   | 46059__   | 54__ | 0       | DISPLAYED OR POSSESSED MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER PLATES OF ANOTHER PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                    | N | N | N | I | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 301.141 | Misd B | 46062__   | 54__ | 0       | FRAUDULENTLY OBTAIN/USE A DISABLED PERSON LICENSE PLATE/WINDSHIELD PLACARD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                               | N | N | N | T | N | 2005-01-01 |
| 301.142 | Misd B | 19502__   | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | IMPROPER CERTIFICATION FOR DISABLED LICENSE PLATE OR WINDSHIELD PLACARD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 1986-01-01 |
| 301.142 | Misd A | 46064__   | 54__ | 0       | FRAUDULENT APPLICATION/RENEWAL/ISSUE OF DISABLED PERSON LICENSE PLATE OR WINDSHIELD PLACARD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                              | N | N | N | M | N | 1999-08-28 |
| 301.143 | Misd B | 46074__   | 54__ | 0       | USE HANDICAP LICENSE PLATE/PLACARD WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                 | N | N | N | M | N | 2005-01-01 |
| 301.198 | Misd C | 46080__   | 54__ | 0       | KNOWINGLY SUBMIT FALSE INFORMATION ABOUT TRANSFER OF VEHICLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                             | N | N | N | M | N | 2005-01-01 |
| 301.198 | Misd C | 46098__   | 54__ | 0       | FRAUDULENTLY FAIL TO SUBMIT NOTICE OF TRANSFER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                           | N | N | N | M | N | 2006-01-01 |
| 301.280 | Misd A | 46105__   | 54__ | 0       | MAKE A FALSE STATEMENT/OMMISSION IN MONTHLY SALES REPORT TO DOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                          | N | N | N | T | N | 2012-08-28 |
| 301.390 | Fel D  | 19173__   | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | SALE OR POSSESSION OF EQUIPMENT OR PARTS WITH ALTERED IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS/EQUIPMENT OR PARTS WITH MISSING OR FALSIFIED IDENTIFICATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99) | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-13 |

|         |        |          |      |         |                                                                                                                                                               |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|----------|------|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 301.420 | Misd C | 46103__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | MADE FALSE STATEMENT IN OWNERSHIP<br>REGISTRATION/APPLICATION/AGREEMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                        | N | N | N | M | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 301.640 | Fel C  | 46185__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY/INTENTIONALLY AND WITHOUT AUTHORITY, SEND SEPARATE<br>DOCUMENT RELEASING LIEN OF ANOTHER ON MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER<br>(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-07-01 |
| 302.175 | Misd A | 47359__. | 54__ | 0       | FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH CONDITION OF RESTRICTED DRIVERS LICENSE<br>(FOR VISION) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                 | N | N | N | T | Y | 2014-01-01 |
| 302.220 | Misd A | 46627__. | 54__ | 0       | DISPLAY OR POSSESS FICTITIOUS, CANCELED, SUSPENDED, REVOKED OR<br>ALTERED DRIVER'S LICENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                     | N | N | N | M | Y | 1975-01-01 |
| 302.220 | Misd   | 46630__. | 54__ | 0       | REPRESENTED THE DRIVER'S LICENSE OF ANOTHER PERSON TO BE<br>HIS/HERS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                           | N | N | N | M | Y | 1979-01-01 |
| 302.220 | Misd   | 46640__. | 54__ | 0       | PROVIDED FRAUDULENT INFORMATION IN APPLICATION FOR DRIVER'S<br>LICENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                         | N | N | N | M | Y | 1975-01-01 |
| 302.233 | Misd A | 19507__. | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY CONCEAL/PROVIDE FALSE INFORMATION/COMMIT FRAUD IN<br>APPLICATION FOR LICENSE/PERMIT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                  | N | N | N | M | Y | 2004-06-25 |
| 302.780 | Misd   | 47490__. | 54__ | 0       | DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITH BLOOD ALCOHOL<br>CONTENT.04% OR MORE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                       | Y | N | N | M | Y | 1989-08-28 |
| 302.780 | Misd   | 47495__. | 54__ | 0       | DROVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER INFLUENCE OF<br>CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                      | Y | N | N | M | Y | 1989-07-27 |
| 303.024 | Fel D  | 19192__. | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | PRODUCE/MANUFACTURE/SELL/DISTRIBUTE FRAUDULENT<br>DOCUMENT/PHOTOCOPY/MOBILE IMAGE AS INSURANCE IDENTIFICATION<br>CARD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)          | Y | C | N | F | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 303.024 | Misd B | 19193__. | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESS FRAUDULENT DOCUMENT/PHOTOCOPY/MOBILE IMAGE AS<br>INSURANCE IDENTIFICATION CARD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                         | N | N | N | M | Y | 2009-08-28 |
| 303.178 | Misd A | 46863__. | 54__ | 0       | KNOWINGLY DISPLAY INVALID EVIDENCE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE<br>(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                   | N | N | N | M | Y | 1999-08-28 |
| 303.179 | Misd A | 46865__. | 54__ | 0       | KNOWINGLY ALTER, MAKE, SELL, MAKE AVAILABLE AN<br>INVALID/COUNTERFEIT INSURANCE CARD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                           | N | N | N | M | N | 1999-08-28 |
| 303.370 | Misd A | 46810__. | 54__ | 0       | FORGED/MISREPRESENTED MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT OR FINANCIAL<br>RESPONSIBILITY INFORMATION TO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE<br>KNOWINGLY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)  | N | N | N | M | Y | 1987-07-01 |
| 304.013 | Misd C | 47072__. | 54__ | 0       | UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE WHILE UNDER THE<br>INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (AVAILABLE<br>MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                      | Y | N | N | M | Y | 1988-04-19 |
| 304.015 | Misd C | 47141__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | CHANGE LANES WHEN MOVEMENT COULD NOT BE MADE WITH SAFETY ON<br>ROADWAY HAVING 3 OR MORE LANES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |

|         |        |          |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                      |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|----------|------|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 304.015 | Misd B | 47142__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | CHANGE LANES WHEN MOVEMENT COULD NOT BE MADE WITH SAFETY ON ROADWAY HAVING 3 OR MORE LANES - CAUSES IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)   | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd C | 47143__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO OBEY OFFICIAL SIGNS TEMPORARILY DESIGNATING LANES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                           | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd B | 47144__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO OBEY OFFICIAL SIGNS TEMPORARILY DESIGNATING LANES- CAUSES IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                   | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd C | 47214__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | MADE U-TURN/LEFT TURN ON DIVIDED HIGHWAY NOT AT INTERSECTION/INTERCHANGE/ANY SIGNED LOCATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                          | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd B | 47215__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | MADE U-TURN/LEFT TURN ON DIVIDED HIGHWAY NOT AT INTERSECTION/INTERCHANGE/ANY SIGNED LOCATION - CAUSES IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99) | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd B | 47217__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO DRIVE WITHIN SINGLE LANE ON ROADWAY HAVING 3 OR MORE LANES - CAUSES IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                         | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd C | 47218__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO DRIVE WITHIN SINGLE LANE ON ROADWAY HAVING 3 OR MORE LANES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd B | 47220__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | DROVE WRONG DIRECTION ON HIGHWAY DIVIDED INTO TWO OR MORE ROADWAYS - CAUSES IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                           | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd C | 47221__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | DROVE WRONG DIRECTION ON HIGHWAY DIVIDED INTO TWO OR MORE ROADWAYS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                    | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd C | 47223__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO DRIVE ON RIGHT HALF OF ROADWAY WHEN ROADWAY WAS OF SUFFICIENT WIDTH (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                         | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd B | 47224__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO DRIVE ON RIGHT HALF OF ROADWAY WHEN ROADWAY WAS OF SUFFICIENT WIDTH - CAUSES IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd C | 47243__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | DROVE IN CENTER LANE OF 3 LANE ROADWAY WHEN VIEW OBSTRUCTED OR NOT CLEAR OF TRAFFIC (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                   | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd B | 47244__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | DROVE IN CENTER LANE OF 3 LANE ROADWAY WHEN VIEW OBSTRUCTED OR NOT CLEAR OF TRAFFIC - CAUSES IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)          | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd C | 47245__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO DRIVE IN RIGHT HAND LANE OF ROADWAY WITH 3 OR MORE LANES WHEN TRAVELING AT SPEED LESS THAN NORMAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                           | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                     |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 304.015 | Misd B | 47246__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO DRIVE IN RIGHT HAND LANE OF ROADWAY WITH 3 OR MORE LANES WHEN TRAVELING AT SPEED LESS THAN NORMAL - CAUSES IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99) | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd C | 47250__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO DRIVE WITHIN RIGHT LANE OF HIGHWAY WITH 2 OR MORE LANES IN SAME DIRECTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd B | 47251__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO DRIVE WITHIN RIGHT LANE OF HIGHWAY WITH 2 OR MORE LANES IN THE SAME DIRECTION - CAUSES IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                     | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd B | 47253__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | TRUCK MORE THAN 48,000 POUNDS FAIL TO DRIVE IN RIGHT HAND LANE OF ROADWAY WITH 3 OR MORE LANES - CAUSES IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)              | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd C | 47254__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | TRUCK MORE THAN 48,000 POUNDS FAILS TO DRIVE IN RIGHT HAND LANE OF ROADWAY WITH 3 OR MORE LANES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                      | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd C | 48002__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO PLACE VEHICLE NOT IN MOTION AS NEAR RIGHT HAND SIDE OF HIGHWAY AS PRACTICABLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd B | 48006__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO PLACE VEHICLE NOT IN MOTION AS NEAR RIGHT HAND SIDE OF HIGHWAY AS PRACTICABLE - CAUSES IMMEDIATE THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                       | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.015 | Misd A | 48008__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO PLACE VEHICLE NOT IN MOTION AS NEAR RIGHT HAND SIDE OF HIGHWAY AS PRACTICABLE - RESULTING IN AN ACCIDENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                     | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 304.032 | Misd C | 47525__.  | 54__ | 0       | UNLAWFULLY OPERATE UTILITY VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY IN EXCESS OF 45 MPH (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                                    | N | N | N | T | Y | 2013-08-27 |
| 304.585 | Infr   | 56060__.  | 54__ | 0       | ENDANGERMENT OF A HIGHWAY WORKER AS DEFINED IN SECTION 304.580.1 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                                     | N | N | N | I | Y | 2006-08-28 |
| 304.585 | Infr   | 56070__.  | 54__ | 0       | AGGRAVATED ENDANGERMENT OF A HIGHWAY WORKER AS DEFINED IN SECTION 304.580.1 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                          | N | N | N | I | Y | 2006-08-28 |
| 304.820 | Infr   | 47371__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE USING HAND-HELD MOBILE TELEPHONE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                              | N | N | N | I | Y | 2013-08-28 |
| 304.820 | Infr   | 47379__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE A COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE TEXTING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                                                     | N | N | N | I | Y | 2013-08-28 |
| 304.894 | Infr   | 5606505__ | 5405 | 0 1 2 3 | AGGRAVATED ENDANGERMENT OF AN EMERGENCY RESPONDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05)                                                                                                        | N | N | N | I | Y | 2013-08-28 |
| 304.894 | Infr   | 5607505__ | 5405 | 0 1 2 3 | ENDANGERMENT OF AN EMERGENCY RESPONDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05)                                                                                                                   | N | N | N | I | Y | 2013-08-28 |
| 305.100 | Misd   | 23016__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | INTERFERE/TAMPER WITH AIRDROME/FLYING FIELD/AIRWAY OR LIGHTS/MARKERS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                          | N | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 306.111 | Fel D  | 1303499__ | 1399 | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT - VESSEL - 2ND DEGREE                                                                                                                                                       | Y | C | N | F | N | 1993-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                   |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 306.111 | Fel D  | 5431099__ | 7399 | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATING A VESSEL WHILE INTOXICATED - PERSISTENT OFFENDER                                                                                                                        | Y | C | N | F | N | 1993-08-28 |
| 306.420 | Fel C  | 46187__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY/INTENTIONALLY AND WITHOUT AUTHORITY, SEND SEPARATE DOCUMENT RELEASING LIEN OF ANOTHER ON AN OUTBOARD MOTOR, MOTORBOAT, VESSEL/WATERCRAFT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-07-01 |
| 307.010 | Misd C | 48087__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO COVER OR SUFFICIENTLY SECURE VEHICLE LOAD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.040 | Misd   | 48093__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO DISPLAY LIGHTED LAMPS ON MOTOR VEHICLE/MOTORCYCLE DRAWN VEHICLE/MOTORCYCLE AS REQUIRED (GENERAL LAW) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                       | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.040 | Misd   | 48094__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT LIGHTED LAMPS WHEN USE WINDSHIELD WIPERS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                             | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.040 | Misd   | 48102__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | USED UNAPPROVED LIGHTING DEVICE OR EQUIPMENT ON MOTOR VEHICLE/MOTORCYCLE DRAWN VEHICLE OR MOTORCYCLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                               | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.045 | Misd   | 48107__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO EQUIP CAR/TRUCK/BUS WITH 2 APPROVED HEADLAMPS - 1 ONE EACH SIDE/ON SAME LEVEL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                              | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.045 | Misd   | 48112__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO EQUIP MOTORCYCLE WITH AN APPROVED HEADLAMP (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                               | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.045 | Misd   | 48117__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | EQUIPPED MOTORCYCLE WITH MORE THAN 2 HEADLAMPS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                                     | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.045 | Misd   | 48122__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO EQUIP MOTORCYCLE SIDECAR WITH AN APPROVED WHITE LIGHT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                    | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.050 | Misd   | 48104__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATE SECTION 307.050 REGARDING ALTERNATIVE TO APPROVED HEADLAMPS ON MOTOR VEHICLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                               | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.055 | Misd   | 48164__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO HAVE SINGLE-BEAM HEADLAMP PROPERLY AIMED WITH AN INTENSITY TO SEE PERSONS/VEHICLES 200 FEET (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                              | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.060 | Misd   | 48127__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO HAVE MULTIPLE BEAM HEADLAMPS ON PASSENGER CAR/TRUCK/BUS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.060 | Misd   | 48132__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO HAVE UPPER BEAM HEADLAMPS AIMED WITH INTENSITY TO SEE PERSON/VEHICLE 350 FEET (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                            | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.060 | Misd   | 48137__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO HAVE LOW BEAM HEADLAMPS AIMED WITH INTENSITY TO REVEAL PERSON/VEHICLE 100 FEET (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                           | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.060 | Misd   | 48142__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITH LOW BEAM HEADLAMPS DIRECTED TO STRIKE EYES OF APPROACHING DRIVER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                        | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.065 | Misd   | 48169__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO HAVE VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH A PROPER BEAM INDICATOR FOR MULTI-BEAM HEADLAMPS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |

|         |        |          |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                  |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|----------|------|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 307.070 | Misd   | 47389__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO DIM LIGHTS WHEN WITHIN 500 FEET OF ONCOMING VEHICLE/300 FEET OF REAR OF A VEHICLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                       | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.075 | Misd   | 48147__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE/MOTOR DRAWN VEHICLE WITH 2 APPROVED RED TAIL LAMPS ON PROPER LEVEL (KNOWINGLY) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                      | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.075 | Misd   | 48152__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE/MOTOR DRAWN VEHICLE WITH REAR LICENSE LAMP TO ILLUMINATE LICENSE 50 FEET (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                            | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.075 | Misd   | 48157__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO EQUIP MOTORCYCLE WITH AN APPROVED PROPERLY MOUNTED RED REFLECTOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                          | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.075 | Misd   | 48162__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO HAVE 2 APPROVED/PROPERLY MOUNTED/VISIBLE/RED REFLECTORS ON REAR MOTOR VEHICLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                             | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.075 | Misd   | 48163__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE KNOWING INOPERABLE LICENSE LAMPS/TAIL LAMPS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                 | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.080 | Misd   | 48172__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE WITH MORE THAN 3 AUXILIARY LAMPS ON FRONT/MOUNTED AUXILIARY LAMPS IMPROPERLY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.085 | Misd   | 48177__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE WITH MORE THAN 2 SIDE COWL/FENDER LAMPS/WRONG COLOR SIDE LAMPS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.085 | Misd   | 48182__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE WITH BACKUP LAMP THAT IS LIGHTED WHEN VEHICLE IS IN FORWARD MOTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                            | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.090 | Misd C | 48187__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | EQUIPPED MOTOR VEHICLE WITH MORE THAN 1 SPOTLAMP (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.090 | Misd C | 48192__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | AIM/USE A MOTOR VEHICLE SPOTLAMP IN A GLARING MANNER/TO DAZZLE A PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                           | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.095 | Misd   | 48197__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISPLAYED LIGHTED HEADLAMPS OF COLOR NOT SUBSTANTIALLY WHITE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                      | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.095 | Misd   | 48202__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISPLAYED LIGHTED AUXILIARY LAMPS OF COLOR NOT SUBSTANTIALLY WHITE/YELLOW/AMBER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                   | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.095 | Misd   | 48207__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISPLAYED LIGHTED RED LAMP TO FRONT OF MOTOR VEHICLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                              | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.100 | Misd   | 48212__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | USED LAMP OTHER THAN HEAD/SPOT/DIRECTIONAL/AUXILIARY ON MOTOR VEHICLE WHICH PROJECTED BEAM 75 FEET (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.100 | Misd   | 48214__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | USED ALTERNATIVE FLASHING SIGNAL ON COMMERCIAL PASSENGER TRANSPORT VEHICLE/RAILROAD PASSENGER CARS NOT LOADING/UNLOADINGPASSENGER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |

|         |        |          |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                    |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|----------|------|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 307.100 | Misd   | 48217__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | USED ALTERNATIVE FLASHING SIGNAL FOR PURPOSE NOT SCHOOL BUS/MAIL TRANSPORT/EMERGENCY VEHICLE/TURN SIGNAL/LOAD/UNLOAD PASSENGERS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)     | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.105 | Misd   | 48222__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO HAVE 2 LIGHTED HEADLAMPS - 1 ON EACH SIDE OF PASSENGER CAR/TRUCK/BUS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                      | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.105 | Misd   | 48227__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISPLAYED MORE THAN 4 LIGHTED HEADLAMPS ON FRONT OF MOTOR VEHICLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                   | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.110 | Misd   | 48232__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO DISPLAY PROPER LIGHTED LAMPS ON PARKED PASSENGER CAR/TRUCK/BUS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                            | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.115 | Misd   | 48237__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO HAVE LIGHTED LAMPS ON AGRICULTURAL MACHINE/ROAD MACHINE/FARM TRACTOR/OR HAVE ADEQUATE LAMPS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                               | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.140 | Misd C | 48023__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE SCHOOL BUS OR VEHICLE DESIGNED/USED TO TRANSPORT PASSENGERS FOR HIRE NOT EQUIPPED WITH SAFETY GLASS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                         | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.145 | Misd C | 48024__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | SELLING A PASSENGER VEHICLE THAT IS NOT EQUIPPED WITH SAFETY GLASS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.172 | Misd C | 48272__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITH FRONT/REAR BUMPER(S) RAISED ABOVE MAXIMUM BUMPER HEIGHTS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                 | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.172 | Misd C | 48273__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE HAVING BUMPER(S) AS STANDARD EQUIPMENT WITHOUT FRONT/REAR BUMPERS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                             | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.172 | Misd C | 48277__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT PROPERLY EQUIPPED BUMPERS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                             | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.172 | Misd C | 48278__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE PASSENGER VEHICLE WITH FRONT/REAR RAISED TO ANGLE TO OBSTRUCT DRIVER'S VISION OF HIGHWAY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                    | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.173 | Misd C | 48474__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITH VISION REDUCING MATERIAL APPLIED TO WINDSHIELD/EXCESSIVE VISION REDUCING MATERIAL APPLIED TO SIDE WINDOW (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.195 | Misd C | 47827__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTORIZED BICYCLE ON HIGHWAY OR STREET WITHOUT DRIVER'S LICENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                             | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.195 | Misd C | 47828__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTORIZED BICYCLE ON INTERSTATE HIGHWAY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                     | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.350 | Misd   | 46109__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO DISPLAY CERTIFICATE OF VEHICLE INSPECTION OR APPROVAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                     | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.360 | Misd   | 46217__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | INSPECTING WITHOUT A VALID PERMIT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                                   | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.360 | Misd   | 46218__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | INSPECTING AT AN UNAPPROVED LOCATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                                | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                              |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 307.360 | Misd   | 48823__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | EXCEED PRIVATE INSPECTION STATION AUTHORITY BY INSPECTING VEHICLE OF PERSON NOT LISTED IN PERMIT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)              | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.365 | Misd   | 46219__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | CHARGING EXCESSIVE INSPECTION FEE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                             | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.365 | Misd   | 48847__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FURNISHED/LOANED/GAVE/SOLD VEHICLE INSPECTION PERMIT TO UNENTITLED PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                     | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.365 | Misd   | 48848__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | PERFORMED UNAUTHORIZED REPAIRS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.365 | Misd   | 48849__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | PERFORMED IMPROPER OR INCOMPLETE VEHICLE INSPECTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                           | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.365 | Misd   | 48852__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESS STOLEN/COUNTERFEIT/ILLEGALLY PURCHASED VEHICLE INSPECTION CERTIFICATE/STICKER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                         | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.365 | Misd   | 48853__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO SURRENDER VEHICLE INSPECTION STATION PERMIT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                         | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.370 | Misd   | 46230__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | MAKING/ISSUING/KNOWINGLY USING IMITATION/COUNTERFEIT INSPECTION STICKER/SEAL/OTHER DEVICE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                     | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.370 | Misd   | 48857__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | ISSUED CERTIFICATE OF VEHICLE INSPECTION OR STICKER WITHOUT VALID PERMIT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                      | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.370 | Misd   | 48862__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISPLAY/PERMIT DISPLAY OF FICTITIOUS VEHICLE INSPECTION CERTIFICATE/STICKER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                   | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.375 | Misd   | 47392__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE SCHOOL BUS THAT WAS INSPECTED AND FOUND UNSAFE WITHOUT MAKING CORRECTIONS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                             | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.375 | Misd C | 4739499__ | 5499 | 0       | TRANSPORT CHILDREN IN SCHOOL BUS WITHOUT CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION, STICKER, DECAL OR OTHER DEVICE.                                          | N | N | N | T | N | 2013-08-02 |
| 307.390 | Misd   | 48408__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTION VIOLATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                            | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 46243__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO KEEP PROPER/MADE FALSE MOTOR CARRIER DRIVER'S RECORD- EXCEEDED MAXIMUM DRIVING TIME (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                   | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 46244__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE AS MOTOR CARRIER WITHOUT MEDICAL CERTIFICATE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                          | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 46254__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO REMAIN WITH/ATTEND MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE TRANSPORTING HAZARDOUS MATERIAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 06, 99)                          | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 46257__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | SMOKED/CARRIED LIGHTED CIGARETTE WITHIN 25 FEET OF MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE TRANSPORTING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 06, 99) | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 46263__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO PROPERLY MARK MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE TRANSPORTING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 06, 99)                              | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |

|         |        |          |      |         |                                                                                                                                              |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|----------|------|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 307.400 | Misd B | 46268__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | DRIVER UNDER 21 YEARS OF AGE TRANSPORTED HAZARDOUS MATERIAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 06, 99)                                               | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 46319__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | DRIVER USED RADAR DETECTOR WHILE IN COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 46320__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH OR CONTAINED A RADAR DETECTOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 46321__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | REQUIRED OR PERMITTED DRIVER TO OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH OR CONTAINING A RADAR DETECTOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48404__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH IMPROPER/DEFECTIVE LIGHTS/SIGNALING DEVICE/REFLECTOR OR ELECTRIC DEVICES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)   | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48405__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH VISION REDUCING DAMAGE/VISION DISCOLORATION/GLAZING COVERED (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48406__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO EQUIP MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH/MAINTAIN REQUIRED BRAKE SYSTEM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                       | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48407__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO PROPERLY INSTALL/PROTECT/COVER BATTERY OR WIRING ON MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                             | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48438__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO PROPERLY MOUNT/SECURE/VENT/MAINTAIN FUEL TANK/LINES ON MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                          | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48442__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH 5TH WHEEL IN POSITION TO INTERFERE WITH SAFETY/WEIGHT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                      | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48448__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE ON TIRES WITH FABRIC EXPOSED/INFERIOR LOAD RATE/GROOVE DEPTH (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                    | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48453__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH WIPERS NOT IN CONDITION TO PROVIDE CLEAR DRIVER VISION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                     | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48458__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE IN ICE/SNOW/FROST CONDITIONS WITHOUT A DEFROSTING DEVICE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                        | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48459__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO DISPLAY RED FLAG/LAMP ON PROJECTION EXCEEDING 4 FEET FROM MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                       | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48463__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO EQUIP MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH MIRRORS CAPABLE OF REFLECTING CLEAR REAR VIEW (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                        | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48464__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH IMPROPER/DEFECTIVE TOW BAR/5TH WHEEL/SADDLE MOUNT OR PINTLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |

|         |        |          |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                        |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|----------|------|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48465__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO EQUIP MOTOR CARRIER POWER UNIT WITH FIRE EXTINGUISHER PROPERLY FILLED/ACCESSIBLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48466__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO EQUIP MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH DEVICES TO ASSURE LOAD WOULD NOT SHIFT/FALL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                    | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48467__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE OR TRAILER THAT WAS DECLARED OUT-OF-SERVICE FOR INADEQUATE/DEFECTIVE EQUIP/HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MARKINGS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48468__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER CODE - ANY FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER CHARGE NOT ITEMIZED IN THIS SECTION SHALL BE ASSIGNED THIS CODE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)    | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48469__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE DRIVER IS SUBJECT TO AN OUT-OF-SERVICE ORDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                     | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48473__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE/DISPLAY MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE KNOWING DEFECT IN EXHAUST COULD BE HAZARDOUS TO OCCUPANT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                          | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48503__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATING COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT SEATBELT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                     | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 307.400 | Misd B | 48504__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATED MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH UNSAFE/IMPROPER FRAME/SUSPENSION/AXLE/WHEEL/RIM OR STEERING SYSTEM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 311.050 | Misd   | 33310__. | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | MANUFACTURE LIQUOR WITHOUT PROPER LICENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                                               | N | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 311.100 | Misd   | 33230__. | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | SALE BY THE DRINK WITHOUT LICENSE ORIGINAL PACKAGE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                                      | N | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 311.180 | Misd   | 33090__. | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF LIQUOR WITHOUT LICENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 99)                                                                                       | N | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 311.196 | Misd   | 33195__. | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | SELL 32 OUNCES OR MORE OF BEER IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                             | N | N | N | M | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 311.200 | Misd   | 33200__. | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | COMSUMPTION OF LIQUOR ON PREMISES WHERE SOLD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                                            | N | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 311.270 | Misd   | 33150__. | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF INTOXICATING LIQUOR WHEN LICENSED TO SELL MALT LIQUOR ONLY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                                | N | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 311.290 | Misd   | 33010__. | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | AFTER HOURS/SUNDAY SALES OF LIQUOR - FAILURE TO KEEP A CLOSED PLACE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                     | N | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 311.300 | Misd   | 33070__. | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | PERMIT MINOR TO SELL NON-INTOXICATING BEER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                                              | N | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 311.310 | Misd   | 33030__. | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | SUPPLYING LIQUOR TO A MINOR OR INTOXICATED PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                                       | N | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 311.325 | Misd   | 33040__. | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | PURCHASE/ATTEMPT TO PURCHASE OR POSSESSION OF LIQUOR BY MINOR - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                             | N | N | N | M | * | 1975-01-01 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                        |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 311.325 | Misd   | 33041__.  | 41__ | 0       | PURCHASE/ATTEMPT TO PURCHASE OR POSSESSION OF LIQUOR BY MINOR - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                               | N | N | N | M | * | 2011-08-28 |
| 311.325 | Misd   | 3304699__ | 4199 | 0       | MINOR VISIBLY INTOXICATED/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT MORE THAN .02% - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE                                                                             | N | N | N | M | * | 2011-08-28 |
| 311.328 | Misd   | 46671__.  | 54__ | 0       | REPRODUCE/ALTER/MODIFY/MISREPRESENT WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION ANY OPERATOR'S LICENSE OR IDENTIFICATION CARD ISSUED BY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) | N | N | N | T | N | 1987-09-28 |
| 311.329 | Misd A | 46680__.  | 54__ | 0       | PERSON UNDER 21 YEARS POSSESS REPRODUCED, MODIFIED OR ALTERED DRIVER'S LICENSE, MILITARY IDENTIFICATION OR IDENTIFICATION CARD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)          | N | N | N | M | N | 1993-08-28 |
| 311.330 | Misd   | 33330__.  | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF LIQUOR NOT AUTHORIZED IN LICENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                                                          | N | N | N | M | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 311.335 | Misd   | 33335__.  | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | OFFER TO SELL OR PURCHASE CLOSE-OUT LIQUOR MERCHANDISE IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                     | N | N | N | M | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 311.360 | Misd   | 33080__.  | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | MISREPRESENTATION OF BRAND OF LIQUOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                                                    | N | N | N | M | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 311.410 | Fel    | 33315__.  | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | TRANSPORT OF ILLEGALLY MANUFACTURED LIQUOR - TRANSPORTED WITHOUT REQUIRED FEE OR LICENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-13 |
| 311.420 | Fel    | 33370__.  | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | CARRYING LIQUOR WITHOUT TRANSPORTER'S LICENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                                           | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-13 |
| 311.450 | Fel    | 33382__.  | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | TRANSPORTING LIQUOR WITHOUT BILL OF LADING OR PROOF OF SHIPMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                         | Y | C | N | F | N | 1987-09-28 |
| 311.480 | Misd   | 33100__.  | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | LIQUOR SALES WITHOUT LICENSE - PERMITTING CONSUMPTION BY MINOR/AFTER HOURS/ON SUNDAY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                    | N | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 311.490 | Misd   | 33213__.  | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | BREW/MANUFACTURE/SELL BEER OR MALT LIQUOR WHEN INGREDIENTS ARE NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARDS IN SECTION 311.490 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 99)              | N | N | N | M | N | 2006-08-28 |
| 311.550 | Fel    | 33285__.  | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | SELLING LIQUOR WITHOUT PAYMENT OF ADDITIONAL REVENUE CHARGE OR WITHOUT LICENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                          | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-13 |
| 311.580 | Misd   | 33130__.  | 41__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF ILLEGAL OR UNTAXED LIQUOR ALCOHOL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                                                         | N | N | N | M | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 313.030 | Misd A | 2027599__ | 3999 | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO DISPLAY BINGO LICENSE IN AREA OF BINGO GAME                                                                                                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 1994-07-01 |
| 313.035 | Misd A | 2027799__ | 3999 | 0 1 2 3 | INELIGIBLE PERSON/ORGANIZATION PARTICIPATE IN MANAGEMENT/CONDUCT/OPERATION OF BINGO GAME                                                                               | N | N | N | M | N | 1994-06-28 |
| 313.040 | Misd C | 2028399__ | 3999 | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF SECTION 313.040 - BINGO RESTRICTIONS                                                                                                                      | N | N | N | M | N | 2000-08-28 |
| 313.040 | Fel D  | 2028499__ | 3999 | 0 1 2 3 | MISUSE OF BINGO RECEIPTS                                                                                                                                               | Y | C | N | F | N | 1996-08-28 |
| 313.045 | Misd A | 2028599__ | 3999 | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO MAKE ANNUAL REPORT TO GAMING COMMISSION                                                                                                                      | N | N | N | M | N | 1994-07-01 |
| 313.050 | Misd A | 2029099__ | 3999 | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO KEEP 3 YEARS OF COMPLETE RECORDS OR TO OPEN RECORDS FOR INSPECTION BY GAMING COMMISSION                                                                      | N | N | N | M | N | 1994-07-01 |

|          |        |            |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                             |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|----------|--------|------------|------|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 313.052  | Misd A | 2029599.__ | 3999 | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF SECTION 313.052 - DISCREDITING BINGO OPERATIONS                                                                                                                | N | N | N | M | N | 1994-06-28 |
| 313.057  | Misd A | 2031099.__ | 3999 | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF SECTION 313.057 - PERTAINING TO BINGO MANUFACTURERS/SUPPLIERS/HALL PROVIDERS                                                                                   | N | N | N | M | N | 1994-06-28 |
| 313.060  | Misd A | 2032099.__ | 3999 | 0 1 2 3 | ILLEGAL DISPOSITION OF NET RECEIPTS FROM BINGO AT VETERAN'S HOSPITALS                                                                                                       | N | N | N | M | N | 1981-06-28 |
| 313.080  | Misd A | 2033099.__ | 3999 | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF BINGO REGULATIONS                                                                                                                                              | N | N | N | M | N | 1981-06-28 |
| 313.290  | Misd A | 20100__.   | 39__ | 0 1 2 3 | ILLEGAL SALE OF LOTTERY TICKETS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 15, 18, 99)                                                                                                          | N | N | N | M | N | 1985-09-28 |
| 313.610  | Fel B  | 2014099.__ | 3999 | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE TO OBTAIN HORSE RACING TRACK LICENSE                                                                                                                                | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-13 |
| 313.660  | Fel C  | 20150__.   | 39__ | 0 1 2 3 | OFF-TRACK WAGERING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 20, 99)                                                                                                                       | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-13 |
| 313.670  | Misd A | 2016099.__ | 3999 | 0 2 3   | MINOR WAGERING/ATTEMPT TO WAGER OR ALLOW MINOR TO WAGER OR ENTER WAGERING AREA                                                                                              | N | N | N | M | N | 2003-09-01 |
| 313.680  | Fel B  | 2020099.__ | 3999 | 0 1 2 3 | RACING HORSES UNDER NON-REGISTERED NAME                                                                                                                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-13 |
| 313.690  | Fel B  | 20210__.   | 39__ | 0       | VIOLATE SECTION 313.690 REGARDING GAMING/HORSE RACES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 19, 99)                                                                                         | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-13 |
| 313.700  | Fel B  | 20250__.   | 39__ | 0 1 2 3 | ADMINISTERING UNAUTHORIZED DRUGS TO A HORSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 19, 99)                                                                                                  | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-13 |
| 313.830  | Misd A | 2022599.__ | 3999 | 0 2 3   | PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS MAKE/ATTEMPT TO MAKE A WAGER WHILE ON AN EXCURSION GAMBLING BOAT - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE                                               | N | N | N | M | N | 2000-08-28 |
| 313.830  | Misd B | 2022799.__ | 3999 | 0 2 3   | PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS MAKE/ATTEMPT TO MAKE A WAGER WHILE ON AN EXCURSION GAMBLING BOAT - 1ST OFFENSE                                                             | N | N | N | M | N | 2000-08-28 |
| 313.830  | Misd A | 2022999.__ | 3999 | 0 2 3   | AIDING PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS IN ENTERING GAMBLING BOAT OR MAKING/ATTEMPTING TO MAKE A WAGER WHILE ON SUCH BOAT- 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE                        | N | N | N | M | N | 2000-08-28 |
| 313.830  | Misd B | 2023199.__ | 3999 | 0 2 3   | AIDING PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS IN ENTERING GAMBLING BOAT OR MAKING/ATTEMPTING TO MAKE A WAGER WHILE ON SUCH BOAT - 1ST OFFENSE                                     | N | N | N | M | N | 2000-08-28 |
| 313.830  | Fel D  | 20260__.   | 39__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF LAWS PERTAINING TO RIVER BOAT GAMBLING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 99)                                                  | Y | C | N | F | N | 1993-04-29 |
| 313.830  | Misd B | 20261__.   | 39__ | 0 1 2 3 | LICENSEE EXCHANGE TOKENS ETC. FOR USE ON GAMBLING BOAT FOR ANYTHING OF VALUE EXCEPT WAGERS OR EXCHANGE OF MONEY OR PAY FOR FOOD OR DRINK (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 14, 99) | N | N | N | M | N | 1993-08-28 |
| 324.1142 | Fel D  | 19325__.   | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY FALSIFY FINGERPRINTS/PHOTOGRAPHS/OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO LICENSE PRIVATE INVESTIGATOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                        | Y | C | N | F | N | 2007-08-28 |
| 324.1142 | Fel D  | 5482799.__ | 7399 | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF LICENSING RULES/REGULATIONS FOR PRIVATE INVESTIGATORS AND AGENCIES (SECTIONS 324.1100 TO 324.1148, EXCEPT 324.1142) - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE                | Y | C | N | F | N | 2007-08-28 |

|          |        |            |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                         |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|----------|--------|------------|------|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 324.1142 | Misd A | 5482899.__ | 7399 | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF LICENSING RULES/REGULATIONS FOR PRIVATE INVESTIGATORS AND AGENCIES (SECTIONS 324.1100 TO 324.1148, EXCEPT 324.1142) 1ST OFFENSE                                            | Y | N | N | M | N | 2007-08-28 |
| 328.020  | Misd C | 3612199.__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | PRACTICING AS A BARBER WITHOUT A LICENSE                                                                                                                                                | N | N | N | M | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 332..366 | Misd A | 5902299.__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | PRACTICE AS DENTIST/DENTAL HYGIENIST WITHOUT VALID LICENSE - PERFORM TEETH WHITENING SERVICES                                                                                           | N | N | N | M | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 333.320  | Misd A | 5901899.__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF PRENEED FUNERAL CONTRACT SELLER REQUIREMENTS                                                                                                                               | N | N | N | M | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 334.245  | Fel B  | 61030.__.  | 14__ | 0 1 2 3 | PERFORM OR INDUCE ABORTION BY OTHER THAN LICENSED PHYSICIAN (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                                              | Y | C | N | F | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 334.250  | Fel C  | 18040.__.  | 25__ | 0 1 2 3 | FILING ANOTHER'S MEDICAL LICENSE AS OWN/FORGING AFFIDAVIT OF IDENTIFICATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 89)                                                                              | Y | C | N | F | N | 1990-08-28 |
| 337.015  | Misd A | 5901699.__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | PRACTICE PSYCHOLOGY OR REPRESENT ONESELF AS PSYCHOLOGIST WITHOUT A LICENSE                                                                                                              | N | N | N | M | N | 1977-09-28 |
| 338.190  | Misd A | 36960.__.  | 55__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF PHARMACY LAW BY LICENSED PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                                                             | N | N | N | M | N | 1990-09-28 |
| 338.315  | Fel D  | 59110.__.  | 55__ | 0 1 2 3 | RECEIPT OF DRUGS FROM UNLICENSED DISTRIBUTOR OR PHARMACY - 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                                   | Y | C | N | F | N | 2011-01-21 |
| 338.315  | Misd A | 59112.__.  | 55__ | 0 1 2 3 | RECEIPT OF DRUGS FROM UNLICENSED DISTRIBUTOR OR PHARMACY - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                                   | N | N | N | M | N | 2011-01-21 |
| 338.333  | Fel C  | 5911499.__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | ACTED AS WHOLESALE DRUG OR PHARMACY DISTRIBUTOR WITHOUT OBTAINING A LICENSE                                                                                                             | Y | C | N | F | N | 2011-01-21 |
| 338.337  | Fel C  | 5911699.__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTION OF DRUGS BY OUT-OF-STATE DISTRIBUTOR WITHOUT A LICENSE                                                                                                           | Y | C | N | F | N | 2011-01-21 |
| 338.340  | Fel C  | 5911899.__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | SALE OF DRUGS BY OUT-OF-STATE DISTRIBUTOR WITHOUT A LICENSE                                                                                                                             | Y | C | N | F | N | 2011-01-21 |
| 339.170  | Misd B | 5483699.__ | 7399 | 0 1 2 3 | PERSON OR BUSINESS ENTITY VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 339.010-.180 AND 339.710-.860 REGARDING REAL ESTATE                                                                            | N | N | N | M | N | 1981-09-28 |
| 339.170  | Misd B | 5483899.__ | 7399 | 0 1 3   | MANAGER OR MEMBER OR OFFICER OR PARTNER OR AGENT OF BUSINESS ENTITY PARTICIPATE IN/ACCESSORY TO VIOLATION OF PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 339.010-.180 AND 339.710-.860 REGARDING REAL ESTATE | N | N | N | M | N | 1981-09-28 |
| 339.541  | Misd B | 19330.__.  | 26__ | 0 2 3   | FRAUDULENTLY OBTAIN OR ATTEMPT TO OBTAIN REAL ESTATE APPRAISER'S LICENSE OR PRACTICE AS AN APPRAISER WITHOUT A LICENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 04, 07, 99)                       | N | N | N | M | N | 1990-09-28 |
| 351.265  | Infr   | 19056.__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | REPRESENTATION OF A FALSIFIED PROXY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                                                      | N | N | N | I | N | 1993-08-28 |
| 351.713  | Misd A | 19055.__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | SIGNING FALSE DOCUMENT RELATING TO BUSINESS INSTITUTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 1990-08-28 |
| 358.440  | Misd A | 19054.__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY SIGNING FALSE DOCUMENT RELATED TO A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                              | N | N | N | M | N | 1995-08-28 |

|          |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                              |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|----------|--------|-----------|------|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 362.295  | Misd   | 19765__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | PRESIDENT/CASHIER/SECRETARY OF BANK OR TRUST COMPANY FAIL TO MAKE OR MAKE FALSE STATEMENT IN REPORT REQUIRED BY SECTION362.295 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                | N | N | N | M | N | 2003-08-28 |
| 374.210  | Fel D  | 19776__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | MAKE A FALSE STATEMENT/CERTIFICATE/ENTRY IN INSURANCE INVESTIGATION UNDER CHAPTERS 354, 374, 375 AND 385 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                      | Y | C | N | F | N | 1949-08-28 |
| 374.216  | Fel C  | 19772__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | FILING A FALSE INSURANCE STATEMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                                                            | Y | C | N | F | N | 1991-08-28 |
| 375.350  | Fel    | 19771__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | WILLFULLY MAKE FALSE STATEMENT IN APPLICATION BY INSURANCE COMPANY TO DIVISION OF INSURANCE TO PURCHASE ITS OWN STOCK (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                         | Y | C | N | F | N | 1984-01-01 |
| 375.390  | Fel D  | 19778__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | USING FUNDS OF INSURANCE COMPANY FOR PRIVATE GAIN (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                                                                                             | Y | C | N | F | N | 1939-08-28 |
| 375.537  | Fel D  | 19770__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | CONCEAL TRANSFER OR DESTROY ANY PROPERTY OR DOCUMENT BELONGING TO AN INSURER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                  | Y | C | N | F | N | 1991-08-28 |
| 375.991  | Fel D  | 19775__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | COMMISSION OF FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                                          | Y | C | N | F | N | 1992-08-28 |
| 375.991  | Fel C  | 19779__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | COMMISSION OF FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT - PRIOR OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                                       | Y | C | N | F | N | 1994-08-28 |
| 378.638  | Misd A | 1981099__ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | FALSE STATEMENT IN APPLICATION TO FRATERNAL BENEFIT SOCIETY                                                                                                                                  | N | N | N | M | N | 1992-08-28 |
| 378.638  | Infr   | 1982099__ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | SOLICITING MEMBERSHIP IN UNAUTHORIZED FRATERNAL BENEFIT SOCIETY                                                                                                                              | N | N | N | I | N | 1992-09-28 |
| 389.653  | Fel D  | 31145__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISCHARGE FIREARM OR WEAPON AT RAILROAD TRAIN OR RAIL-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 08, 13, 99)                                                                               | Y | C | N | F | N | 1996-08-28 |
| 390.136  | Misd   | 46167__.  | 54__ | 0       | DISPLAYED ALTERED/FRAUDULENT/INCOMPLETE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DECAL/OR AFFIXED DECAL NONPERMANENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                         | N | N | N | T | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 393.1075 | Misd A | 19740__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROVIDE FALSE DOCUMENTATION OF CUSTOMER TAX CREDITS RECEIVED FOR DEMAND - SIDE UTILITY INVESTMENTS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                            | N | N | N | M | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 407.020  | Fel D  | 19045__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | DECEPTIVE BUSINESS PRACTICE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 07, 08, 09, 99)                                                                                                           | Y | C | N | F | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 407.020  | Fel D  | 19368__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL MERCHANDISE PRACTICE MISREPRESENTING/UNFAIR PRACTICE IN CONNECTION WITH SALE AND/OR ADVANCE FOR SOLICITING FUNDS FOR CHARITY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 07, 08, 09, 99) | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-13 |
| 407.095  | Fel D  | 29333__.  | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF ORDER PROHIBITING UNLAWFUL MERCHANDISING PRACTICES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                               | Y | C | N | F | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 407.1076 | Fel D  | 19048__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | TELEMARKETER/SELLER KNOWINGLY, WILLFULLY ENGAGES IN AN UNLAWFUL TELEMARKETING ACT OR PRACTICE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 04, 07, 99)                                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 2000-08-28 |

|          |        |          |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                                 |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|----------|--------|----------|------|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 407.1076 | Misd A | 19049__. | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | TELEMARKETER/SELLER KNOWINGLY, WILLFULLY ENGAGES IN IN AN UNLAWFUL TELEMARKETING ACT OR PRACTICE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 04, 07, 99)                                                     | N | N | N | M | N | 2000-08-28 |
| 407.1138 | Fel D  | 19280__. | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY PROVIDE FALSE IDENTITY/FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IN SUBJECT LINE OF ANY COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC MAIL MESSAGE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99)                             | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-08-28 |
| 407.1138 | Fel D  | 19282__. | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY FAIL TO USE "ADV:" AS 1ST FOUR CHARACTERS IN SUBJECT LINE OF UNSOLICITED COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC MAIL MESSAGE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99)                                  | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-08-28 |
| 407.1138 | Fel D  | 19284__. | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY FAIL TO USE "ADV:ADLT" AS 1ST EIGHT CHARACTERS IN SUBJECT LINE OF UNSOLICITED COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC MAIL MESSAGE CONTAINING OBSCENE MATERIAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99) | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-08-28 |
| 407.1138 | Fel D  | 19286__. | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY TRANSMIT UNSOLICITED COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC MAIL MESSAGE AFTER BEING NOTIFIED NOT TO SEND FURTHER SUCH MESSAGES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99)                               | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-08-28 |
| 409.5505 | Fel    | 19305__. | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | MAKE FALSE OR MISLEADING STATEMENT OR MATERIAL OMISSION IN A RECORD USED IN AN ACTION OR PROCEEDING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                              | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 411.260  | Fel C  | 19460__. | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | FILING FALSE RECORDS FOR GRAIN WAREHOUSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                                    | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-13 |
| 411.611  | Fel    | 19455__. | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | WAREHOUSEMAN ISSUE OR AID IN ISSUING RECEIPT FOR GRAIN KNOWING IT HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED OR IS NOT WITHIN HIS/HER CONTROL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                         | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 411.621  | Fel    | 19465__. | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | WAREHOUSEMAN FRAUDULENTLY ISSUE/AID IN ISSUING A GRAIN RECEIPT CONTAINING A FALSE STATEMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                      | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 411.661  | Misd B | 19510__. | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | PERSON/FIRM/CORPORATION OR OFFICER/AGENT - VIOLATION OF THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 411 REGARDING GRAIN WAREHOUSING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)                                            | N | N | N | M | N | 1986-08-13 |
| 411.770  | Fel C  | 1508099. | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | STEALING GRAIN                                                                                                                                                                                  | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-13 |
| 429.012  | Fel C  | 19400__. | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | ISSUING FRAUDULENT LIEN WAIVER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                                                                   | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-13 |
| 447.575  | Misd B | 19840__. | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | INTENTIONALLY MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT IN AN UNCLAIMED PROPERTY REPORT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                           | N | N | N | M | N | 1994-07-01 |
| 454.522  | Misd A | 37006__. | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | COLLUSIVE ATTEMPT BETWEEN CHILD SUPPORT OBLIGOR AND OBLIGEE TO EVADE OR DEFEAT TAX (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                               | N | N | N | M | N | 1998-08-28 |
| 455.085  | Fel D  | 29173__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF ORDER OF PROTECTION FOR ADULT - 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 16, 99)                                                                                                         | Y | C | N | F | N | 2009-04-17 |
| 455.085  | Misd A | 29175__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF ORDER OF PROTECTION FOR ADULT - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 16, 99)                                                                                                         | Y | N | N | M | N | 2009-04-17 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |   |     |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|-----|---|---|---|------------|
| 455.538 | Fel D  | 2917616__ | 5016 | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF CHILD PROTECTION ORDER - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 16)                                                                                                                                       | Y | C   | N | F | N | 2011-08-28 |
| 455.538 | Misd A | 29177__   | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF CHILD PROTECTION ORDER - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 16, 99)                                                                                                                                                 | Y | N   | N | M | N | 2009-04-17 |
| 476.110 | Misd   | 29470__   | 50__ | 0 2 3   | CONTEMPT OF COURT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                 | Y | N   | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 483.165 | Misd   | 29355__   | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | COURT CLERK FAILED TO PERFORM ACT OR DUTY REQUIRED BY LAW (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 99)                                                                                                                                         | N | N   | N | M | N | 1989-08-28 |
| 540.120 | Misd B | 29492__   | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF GRAND JURY OATH (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                                                                                                      | N | N   | N | M | N | 1989-08-28 |
| 544.170 | Misd A | 29530__   | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 544.170 REGARDING RELEASE OF PRISONER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 14, 99)                                                                                                                               | N | N   | N | M | N | 2001-08-28 |
| 544.665 | Fel D  | 29375__   | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE TO APPEAR - FELONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 15, 99)                                                                                                                                                                        | Y | C   | N | F | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 544.665 | Misd A | 29385__   | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 15, 99)                                                                                                                                                                   | Y | N   | N | M | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 544.665 | Infr   | 29395__   | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE TO APPEAR - INFRACTION/MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 15, 99)                                                                                                                                                | N | N   | N | I | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 548.131 | Misd   | 28175__   | 49__ | 0 1 2 3 | FUGITIVE FROM OUT OF STATE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 99)                                                                                                                                                                    | Y | N   | N | M | N | 1979-01-02 |
| 548.141 | Fel    | 28170__   | 49__ | 0 1 2 3 | FUGITIVE FROM OUT OF STATE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 99)                                                                                                                                                                    | Y | C   | N | F | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 556.022 | Misd A | 27088__   | 48__ | 0 1 2 3 | WILLFULLY RESISTS/OPPOSES A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IN THE PROPER DISCHARGE OF DUTIES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                                                             | Y | N   | N | M | * | 2010-02-25 |
| 557.035 | Fel D  | 13045__   | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT MOTIVATED BY DISCRIMINATION 3RD DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 16, 99)                                                                                                                                                | Y | C   | N | F | N | 1999-08-28 |
| 557.035 | Fel D  | 23031__   | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH PROPERTY OF ANOTHER - 2ND DEGREE - MOTIVATED BY DISCRIMINATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                                                 | Y | C   | N | F | N | 1999-08-28 |
| 557.035 | Fel C  | 23106__   | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROPERTY DAMAGE MOTIVATED BY DISCRIMINATION 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                                                                        | Y | C   | N | F | N | 1999-08-28 |
| 557.035 | Fel D  | 23108__   | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROPERTY DAMAGE MOTIVATED BY DISCRIMINATION 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                                                                        | Y | C   | N | F | N | 1999-08-28 |
| 557.035 | Fel D  | 34055__   | 53__ | 0 1 2 3 | HARASSMENT MOTIVATED BY DISCRIMINATION TO FRIGHTEN OR DISTURB ANOTHER PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99)                                                                                                                      | Y | C   | N | F | N | 1999-08-28 |
| 565.024 | Fel B  | 10060__   | 09__ | 0 1 2 3 | INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 1ST DEGREE - OPERATE A MOTOR VEHICLE WITH CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 304.022.2- CAUSES THE DEATH OF A PERSON AUTHORIZED TO OPERATE AN EMERGENCY VEHICLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99) | Y | A/C | N | F | Y | 2006-08-28 |
| 565.024 | Fel B  | 10074__   | 09__ | 0 1 2 3 | INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 1ST DEGREE - OPERATE VESSEL WITH CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE IN VIOLATION OF SEC 306.132 - CAUSE THE DEATH OF A PERSON AUTHORIZED TO OPERATE AN EMERGENCY VESSEL/WATERCRAFT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 99)      | Y | A/C | N | F | N | 2008-08-28 |
| 565.050 | Fel B  | 13020__   | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 99)                                                                                                                                    | Y | A/C | N | F | * | 1979-01-01 |

|         |        |          |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                     |   |     |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|----------|------|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|-----|---|---|---|------------|
| 565.060 | Fel C  | 13031__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 99)                                                                                       | Y | A/C | N | F | * | 1984-08-13 |
| 565.060 | Fel C  | 1303399. | 1399 | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - OPERATE VEHICLE WHILE INTOXICATED - RESULTING IN INJURY                                                                                                        | Y | A/C | N | F | Y | 1984-08-13 |
| 565.060 | Fel C  | 1303699. | 1399 | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITH CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 304.022.4 TO CAUSE PHYSICAL INJURY TO PERSON AUTHORIZED TO OPERATE AN EMERGENCY VEHICLE | Y | A/C | N | F | Y | 2006-08-28 |
| 565.070 | Fel D  | 13039__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE AGAINST FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)                                                                       | Y | A/C | N | F | N | 1998-08-28 |
| 565.070 | Misd A | 13041__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - PURSUANT TO SUBDIVISIONS (1), (2), (4) AND (6) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)                                                                                  | Y | N   | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 565.070 | Misd C | 13051__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - PURSUANT TO SUBDIVISIONS (3) AND (5) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 16, 99)                                                                                        | Y | N   | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 565.072 | Fel A  | 13009__. | 13__ | 0 2 3   | DOMESTIC ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE - SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                            | Y | A/C | N | F | N | 1999-08-28 |
| 565.072 | Fel B  | 13015__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | DOMESTIC ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                                        | Y | A/C | N | F | N | 1999-08-28 |
| 565.072 | Fel A  | 13016__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | DOMESTIC ASSAULT - 1ST DEGREE - PREVIOUS OFFENSE UNDER "THIS CRIME" (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                              | Y | A/C | N | F | N | 2007-08-28 |
| 565.072 | Fel B  | 13018__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | DOMESTIC ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE - PRIOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTION 565.063 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                       | Y | A/C | N | F | N | 1998-08-28 |
| 565.072 | Fel B  | 13021__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | DOMESTIC ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE - PERSISTENT DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTION 565.063 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                  | Y | A/C | N | F | N | 2004-10-15 |
| 565.073 | Fel C  | 13024__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | DOMESTIC ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - PRIOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTION 565.063 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                       | Y | A/C | N | F | N | 2004-10-15 |
| 565.073 | Fel C  | 13026__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | DOMESTIC ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - PERSISTENT DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTION 565.063 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                  | Y | A/C | N | F | N | 2004-10-15 |
| 565.073 | Fel C  | 13029__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | DOMESTIC ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                                        | Y | A/C | N | F | N | 1998-08-28 |
| 565.074 | Fel D  | 13017__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | DOMESTIC ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 13, 99)                                                                      | Y | A/C | N | F | N | 2000-08-28 |
| 565.074 | Misd A | 13019__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | DOMESTIC ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - 1ST OR 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 13, 99)                                                                             | Y | N   | N | M | N | 2000-08-28 |
| 565.075 | Fel D  | 13055__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT WHILE ON SCHOOL PROPERTY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 04, 05, 13, 14, 15, 16, 99)                                                                                         | Y | A/C | N | F | N | 1996-08-28 |

|         |        |          |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |   |     |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|----------|------|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|-----|---|---|---|------------|
| 565.081 | Fel A  | 13100__. | 13__ | 0 2 3   | ASSAULT/ATTEMPT ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, CORRECTIONS OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER, UTILITY WORKER, CABLE WORKER, OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 11, 12, 99)                                                               | Y | A/C | N | F | * | 1989-08-28 |
| 565.082 | Fel B  | 13127__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT/ATTEMPT ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, CORRECTIONS OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER, UTILITY WORKER OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER - RECKLESSLY CAUSE SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 99)                           | Y | A/C | N | F | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 565.082 | Fel C  | 13143__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, CORRECTIONS OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER, UTILITY WORKER OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER - PURPOSELY/RECKLESSLY PLACE PERSON IN APPREHENSION OF IMMEDIATE SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 11, 12, 16, 99) | Y | A/C | N | F | * | 2005-08-28 |
| 565.082 | Fel C  | 13145__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, CORRECTIONS OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER, UTILITY WORKER OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER - ACTS WITH CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE - MEANS OF A DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 11, 12, 99)           | Y | A/C | N | F | * | 2005-08-28 |
| 565.082 | Fel C  | 13147__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, CORRECTIONS OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER, UTILITY WORKER OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER - ACTS WITH CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE - CREATED RISK OF DEATH OR SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 11, 12, 99)           | Y | A/C | N | F | * | 2005-08-28 |
| 565.083 | Misd A | 13131__. | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, CORRECTIONS OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER IN A CONSTRUCTION/WORK ZONE, UTILITY WORKER OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER- APPREHENSION OF PHYSICAL INJURY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 99)                 | Y | N   | N | M | * | 2005-08-28 |
| 565.086 | Fel C  | 1316499. | 1399 | 0 2 3   | SEXUALLY VIOLENT PREDATOR ENDANGER A DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH EMPLOYEE, VISITOR, OTHER PERSON OR OFFENDER BY ATTEMPTING TO CAUSE OR KNOWINGLY CAUSE PERSON TO COME IN CONTACT WITH HIV/HEPATITIS                                                                                         | Y | A/C | N | F | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 565.086 | Fel D  | 1316699. | 1399 | 0 2 3   | SEXUALLY VIOLENT PREDATOR ENDANGER A DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH EMPLOYEE, VISITOR, OTHER PERSON OR OFFENDER BY ATTEMPT TO CAUSE OR KNOWINGLY CAUSE PERSON TO COME IN CONTACT WITH BODILY FLUIDS/FECES                                                                                      | Y | A/C | N | F | N | 2010-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |   |       |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|-------|---|---|---|------------|
| 565.086 | Misd A | 1316899__ | 1399 | 0 2 3   | SEXUALLY VIOLENT PREDATOR ENDANGER A DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH EMPLOYEE, VISITOR, OTHER PERSON OR OFFENDER BY ATTEMPT TO CAUSE OR KNOWINGLY CAUSE PERSON TO COME IN CONTACT WITH AN UNIDENTIFIED SUBSTANCE                                                                                         | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 565.090 | Fel D  | 34057__   | 53__ | 0 1 2 3 | HARASSMENT BY PERSON 21 YEARS OR OLDER AGAINST PERSON 17 YEARS OF AGE OR YOUNGER OR PRIOR OFFENDER OF SECTION 565.090 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99)                                                                                                                                                 | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 2008-08-28 |
| 565.090 | Misd A | 34059__   | 53__ | 0 1 2 3 | HARASSMENT BY ANY COMMUNICATION THAT FRIGHTENS/INTIMIDATES/CAUSES EMOTIONAL DISTRESS OR APPREHENSION OF OFFENSIVE PHYSICAL CONTACT OR RECKLESSLY FRIGHTENS PERSON 17 YEARS OF AGE OR YOUNGER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99)                                                                          | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2008-08-28 |
| 565.153 | Fel B  | 16076__   | 10__ | 0 1 2 3 | PARENTAL KIDNAPPING - DETAINS/CONCEALS WHEREABOUTS OF CHILD FOR 120 DAYS OR MORE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                      | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 2008-08-28 |
| 565.153 | Fel C  | 16078__   | 10__ | 0 1 2 3 | PARENTAL KIDNAPPING - DETAINS/ CONCEALS WHEREABOUTS OF CHILD FOR 60 TO 119 DAYS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                       | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 2008-08-28 |
| 565.153 | Fel D  | 16080__   | 10__ | 0 1 2 3 | PARENTAL KIDNAPPING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 1988-08-13 |
| 565.180 | Fel A  | 26165__   | 38__ | 0 1 2 3 | ELDER ABUSE 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 11, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 2003-08-28 |
| 565.182 | Fel B  | 26170__   | 38__ | 0 1 2 3 | ELDER ABUSE 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 11, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 2003-08-28 |
| 565.184 | Misd A | 26175__   | 38__ | 0 1 2 3 | ELDER ABUSE 3RD DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 11, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2003-08-28 |
| 565.188 | Misd A | 3633399__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE TO REPORT ABUSE/NEGLECT OF ELDERLY                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 566.060 | Fel    | 11062__   | 11__ | 0 2 3   | SODOMY OR ATTEMPTED SODOMY - 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 566.061 | Fel C  | 11072__   | 11__ | 0 1 2 3 | SODOMY - 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 20, 21, 23, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                       | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 566.067 | Fel A  | 22102__   | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | CHILD MOLESTATION 1ST DEGREE - PREVIOUS CONVICTION UNDER CHAPTER 566/DISPLAYS A DEADLY WEAPON/SERIOUS INJURY/PART OF RITUAL OR CEREMONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 15, 17, 21, 99)                                                                                                           | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2000-08-28 |
| 566.067 | Fel A  | 22103__   | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | CHILD MOLESTATION 1ST DEGREE - VICTIM IS LESS THAN 12 YEARS OF AGE - THE ACTOR HAS PREVIOUS CONVICTION UNDER CHAPTER 566 OR INFLICTS SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY/DISPLAYS DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT/OFFENSE IS PART OF RITUAL OR CEREMONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 15, 17, 21, 99) | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2006-06-05 |
| 566.067 | Fel B  | 22107__   | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | CHILD MOLESTATION 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 15, 17, 21, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2000-08-28 |
| 566.068 | Fel D  | 22110__   | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | CHILD MOLESTATION 2ND DEGREE - PREVIOUS CONVICTION UNDER CHAPTER 566/DISPLAYS DEADLY WEAPON/INFLICTS SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY/OFFENSE IS PART OF RITUAL OR CEREMONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 15, 17, 21, 99)                                                                                | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 1995-01-01 |

|         |        |          |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                        |   |       |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|----------|------|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|-------|---|---|---|------------|
| 566.068 | Misd A | 22115__. | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | CHILD MOLESTATION 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 15, 17, 21, 99)                                                                                                        | Y | C/S   | Y | M | N | 1995-01-01 |
| 566.083 | Fel D  | 22027__. | 36__ | 0 2 3   | SEXUAL MISCONDUCT OR ATTEMPT INVOLVING A CHILD LESS THAN 15 YEARS OF AGE - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 14, 16, 99)                                                          | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2005-07-13 |
| 566.083 | Fel C  | 22037__. | 36__ | 0 2 3   | SEXUAL MISCONDUCT OR ATTEMPT INVOLVING A CHILD LESS THAN 15 YEARS OF AGE - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 14, 16, 99)                                            | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2005-07-13 |
| 566.086 | Fel D  | 22023__. | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL CONTACT WITH STUDENT BY TEACHER, STUDENT TEACHER, EMPLOYEE, CONTRACT EMPLOYEE, SCHOOL OFFICIAL OR VOLUNTEER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 16, 18, 21, 99)                  | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 566.111 | Fel D  | 22120__. | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL SEX WITH AN ANIMAL - PREVIOUS CONVICTION UNDER SECTION 566.111 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                 | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 566.111 | Misd A | 22125__. | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL SEX WITH AN ANIMAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                                                             | Y | C/S   | Y | M | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 566.147 | Fel B  | 22350__. | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | PRIOR OFFENDER RESIDE WITHIN 1000 FEET OF A SCHOOL OR CHILDCARE FACILITY AFTER CONVICTION OF OR PLEA TO A SPECIFIED OFFENSE - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99) | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 566.147 | Fel D  | 22352__. | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | PRIOR OFFENDER RESIDE WITHIN 1000 FEET OF A SCHOOL OR CHILDCARE FACILITY AFTER CONVICTION OF OR PLEA TO A SPECIFIED OFFENSE - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)               | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 566.147 | Fel D  | 22354__. | 36__ | 0       | FAIL TO NOTIFY SHERIFF OF PRIOR RESIDENCY WITHIN 1000 FEET OF A SCHOOL/CHILD CARE FACILITY - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)                                  | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 566.147 | Misd A | 22356__. | 36__ | 0       | FAIL TO NOTIFY SHERIFF OF PRIOR RESIDENCY WITHIN 1000 FEET OF A SCHOOL/CHILD CARE FACILITY - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)                                                | Y | C/S   | Y | M | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 566.148 | Misd A | 22362__. | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEX OFFENDER PHYSICALLY PRESENT/LOITER WITHIN 500 FEET OF A CHILD CARE FACILITY WHEN CHILD YOUNGER THAN 18 YEARS OF AGE IS PRESENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)                      | Y | C/S   | Y | M | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 566.149 | Misd A | 22358__. | 36__ | 0       | OFFENDER UNDER SECTION 566.149 PRESENT OR LOITERING WITHIN 500 FEET OF A SCHOOL BUILDING, SCHOOL GROUNDS OR A CONVEYANCE TO TRANSPORT STUDENTS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)          | Y | C/S   | Y | M | N | 2006-06-05 |
| 566.150 | Fel C  | 22363__. | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEX OFFENDER PHYSICALLY PRESENT/LOITER WITHIN 500 FEET OF A PARK WITH PLAYGROUND/POOL - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)                                       | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 566.150 | Fel D  | 22364__. | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEX OFFENDER PHYSICALLY PRESENT/LOITER WITHIN 500 FEET OF A PARK WITH PLAYGROUND/POOL - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)                                                     | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2009-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                              |   |       |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|-------|---|---|---|------------|
| 566.155 | Fel C  | 22367__.  | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEX OFFENDER SERVING AS COACH/MANAGER/TRAINER OF ANY SPORTS TEAM WHEN CHILD LESS THAN 17 YEARS OF AGE IS A MEMBER - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99) | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 566.155 | Fel D  | 22369__.  | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEX OFFENDER SERVING AS COACH/MANAGER/TRAINER OF ANY SPORTS TEAM WHEN CHILD LESS THAN 17 YEARS OF AGE IS A MEMBER - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)               | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 566.206 | Fel    | 6403699__ | 6499 | 0 1 2 3 | TRAFFICKING FOR THE PURPOSES OF SLAVERY/INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE/PEONAGE OR FORCED LABOR                                                                                        | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2011-08-28 |
| 566.206 | Fel    | 6403899__ | 6499 | 0 2 3   | TRAFFICKING FOR THE PURPOSES OF SLAVERY/INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE/PEONAGE OR FORCED LABOR - DEATH/KIDNAPPING/SEXUAL ABUSE (OR ATTEMPT OF)                                        | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2011-08-28 |
| 566.209 | Fel    | 6403199__ | 6499 | 0 1 2 3 | TRAFFICKING FOR THE PURPOSES OF SEXUAL EXPLOITATION                                                                                                                          | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2011-08-28 |
| 566.209 | Fel    | 6403399__ | 6499 | 0 2 3   | TRAFFICKING FOR THE PURPOSES OF SEXUAL EXPLOITATION - DEATH/KIDNAPPING/SEXUAL ABUSE (OR ATTEMPT OF)                                                                          | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2011-08-28 |
| 566.212 | Fel    | 64026__.  | 64__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL TRAFFICKING OF A CHILD UNDER AGE 18 YEARS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 99)                                                          | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2011-08-28 |
| 566.212 | Fel    | 64028__.  | 64__ | 0 2 3   | SEXUAL TRAFFICKING OF A CHILD UNDER AGE 18 YEARS - DEATH/KIDNAPPING/SEXUAL ABUSE (OR ATTEMPT OF) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 99)          | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2011-08-28 |
| 566.213 | Fel    | 64022__.  | 64__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL TRAFFICKING OF A CHILD LESS THAN 12 YEARS OF AGE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 07, 99)                                                                                   | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2006-06-05 |
| 567.020 | Misd B | 21010__.  | 40__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROSTITUTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 99)                                                                                                                              | Y | N     | N | M | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 567.020 | Fel D  | 21015__.  | 40__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROSTITUTION - PERSISTENT OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 99)                                                                                                        | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 1997-08-28 |
| 567.020 | Fel B  | 21055__.  | 40__ | 0 1 2 3 | ACTOR KNOWINGLY INFECTED WITH HIV PERFORMED AN ACT OF PROSTITUTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                                            | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 567.030 | Fel D  | 21022__.  | 40__ | 0 1 2 3 | PATRONIZING PROSTITUTION - 14 YEARS OF AGE OR YOUNGER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                                         | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 567.030 | Fel D  | 21025__.  | 40__ | 0 1 2 3 | PATRONIZING PROSTITUTION - PERSISTENT OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                                                | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 1997-08-28 |
| 567.030 | Misd A | 21027__.  | 40__ | 0 1 2 3 | PATRONIZING PROSTITUTION - UNDER THE AGE OF 18 BUT OLDER THAN THE AGE OF 14 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                   | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 567.030 | Misd B | 21029__.  | 40__ | 0 1 2 3 | PATRONIZING PROSTITUTION - 18 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                                                                           | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 567.085 | Fel C  | 21052__.  | 40__ | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY SELL OR OFFER TRAVEL SERVICES FOR THE PURPOSE OF ENGAGING IN PROSTITUTION AS DEFINED IN SECTION 567.010 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 09, 99)                         | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 2006-06-05 |
| 568.010 | Misd A | 26010__.  | 38__ | 0 2 3   | BIGAMY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                                                                                                        | Y | N     | N | M | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 568.030 | Fel B  | 26021__.  | 38__ | 0 1 2 3 | ABANDONMENT OF CHILD 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                                               | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 1995-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                      |   |       |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|-------|---|---|---|------------|
| 568.032 | Fel D  | 26022__.  | 38__ | 0 1 2 3 | ABANDONMENT OF CHILD 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                                                       | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 1995-08-28 |
| 568.040 | Misd A | 26041__.  | 38__ | 0 2 3   | NON-SUPPORT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                                                                           | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 568.045 | Fel B  | 26046__.  | 38__ | 0 1 2 3 | ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD - 1ST DEGREE - RITUAL/CEREMONY OR 2ND/SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE - SEXUAL CONDUCT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 05, 06, 99)                                  | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2003-06-27 |
| 568.045 | Fel C  | 26047__.  | 38__ | 0 1 2 3 | ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD - 1ST DEGREE - 1ST OFFENSE - SEXUAL CONDUCT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 05, 06, 99)                                                                | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2003-06-27 |
| 568.045 | Fel B  | 26048__.  | 38__ | 0 1 2 3 | ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD - 1ST DEGREE - RITUAL/CEREMONY OR 2ND/SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 05, 06, 99)                                                   | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2003-06-27 |
| 568.050 | Misd A | 26057__.  | 38__ | 0 1 2 3 | ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD 2ND DEGREE (INTOXICATION/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT) - VEHICULAR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                        | Y | N     | N | M | Y | 2005-08-28 |
| 568.050 | Fel D  | 26058__.  | 38__ | 0 1 2 3 | ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD 2ND DEGREE (INTOXICATION/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT) - VEHICULAR AND COMMITTED AS PART OF RITUAL OR CEREMONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)            | Y | A/C   | N | F | Y | 2005-08-28 |
| 568.060 | Fel C  | 26064__.  | 38__ | 0 1 2 3 | ABUSE OR NEGLECT OF A CHILD UNDER SEC. 568.060.5(1) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 06, 99)                                                                                           | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2012-08-28 |
| 568.060 | Fel A  | 2606699__ | 3899 | 0 1 2 3 | ABUSE OR NEGLECT OF A CHILD - LESS THAN 14 YEARS OF AGE AND SEXUAL ABUSE/EXPLOITATION                                                                                                | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2012-08-28 |
| 568.060 | Fel A  | 26067__.  | 38__ | 0 1 2 3 | ABUSE OR NEGLECT OF A CHILD - SERIOUS EMOTIONAL OR PHYSICAL INJURY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 06, 99)                                                                            | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 2012-08-28 |
| 568.060 | Fel B  | 26068__.  | 38__ | 0 1 2 3 | ABUSE OR NEGLECT OF A CHILD - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 06, 99)                                                                                       | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 2012-08-28 |
| 568.060 | Fel B  | 26069__.  | 38__ | 0 1 2 3 | ABUSE OR NEGLECT OF A CHILD - SERIOUS EMOTIONAL OR PHYSICAL INJURY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 06, 99)                                                                            | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 2012-08-28 |
| 568.070 | Misd B | 2607599__ | 3899 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL TRANSACTION WITH CHILD                                                                                                                                                      | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 568.090 | Fel C  | 2220699__ | 3699 | 0 1 2 3 | PROMOTING A SEXUAL PERFORMANCE BY A CHILD                                                                                                                                            | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 1984-08-28 |
| 568.110 | Misd B | 2612299__ | 3899 | 0       | FAILURE TO REPORT CHILD FILMED IN AN ACT OF SEXUAL CONDUCT                                                                                                                           | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 568.175 | Fel C  | 2613099__ | 3899 | 0 1 2 3 | TRAFFICKING IN CHILDREN                                                                                                                                                              | Y | A/C   | N | F | N | 1985-09-28 |
| 569.020 | Fel A  | 12010__.  | 12__ | 0 1 2 3 | ROBBERY 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 99)                                                                                        | Y | C     | N | F | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 569.035 | Fel B  | 12045__.  | 12__ | 0 1 2 3 | PHARMACY ROBBERY SECOND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                                                                        | Y | C     | N | F | N | 1989-08-28 |
| 569.040 | Fel A  | 17015__.  | 20__ | 0 1 2 3 | ARSON 1ST DEGREE - CAUSING SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY OR DEATH AS A RESULT OF FIRE OR EXPLOSION IN AN ATTEMPT TO PRODUCE METHAMPHETAMINE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 05, 06, 07, 99) | Y | C     | N | F | N | 2005-08-28 |

|         |        |          |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                              |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|----------|------|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 569.050 | Fel C  | 17020__. | 20__ | 0 1 2 3 | ARSON 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99)                                                                                              | Y | C | N | F | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 569.060 | Misd A | 17042__. | 20__ | 0 1 2 3 | RECKLESS BURNING OR EXPLODING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99)                                                                                 | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 569.065 | Misd B | 17052__. | 20__ | 0 1 2 3 | NEGLIGENT BURNING OR EXPLODING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99)                                                                                | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 569.067 | Misd B | 1705599. | 2099 | 0 1 2 3 | NEGLIGENTLY SET FIRE TO WOODLAND, CROPS, GRASS, PRAIRIE, MARSH OR ALLOW FIRE TO ESCAPE                                                                                       | N | N | N | M | N | 1981-09-28 |
| 569.080 | Fel C  | 23010__. | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH SERVICE OF UTILITY OR INSTITUTION 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 03, 04, 06, 99)                                                                       | Y | C | N | F | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 569.080 | Fel C  | 23013__. | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH MOTOR VEHICLE 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                                   | Y | C | N | F | * | 2005-07-22 |
| 569.080 | Fel C  | 23014__. | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH AIRPLANE/MOTORBOAT 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                              | Y | C | N | F | N | 2005-07-22 |
| 569.090 | Fel D  | 23020__. | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH UTILITY METER 2ND DEGREE - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                       | Y | C | N | F | N | 1982-08-13 |
| 569.090 | Misd A | 23030__. | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH UTILITY METER 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                                   | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 569.090 | Fel C  | 23038__. | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH AIRPLANE/MOTORBOAT 2ND DEGREE (PRIOR CONVICTION/FINDING OF GUILT UNDER SECTIONS 569.090, 570.030, 570.080) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99) | Y | C | N | F | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 569.090 | Fel C  | 23039__. | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH MOTOR VEHICLE 2ND DEGREE (PRIOR CONVICTION/FINDING OF GUILT UNDER SECTIONS 569.090, 570.030, 570.080) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)      | Y | C | N | F | * | 2005-08-28 |
| 569.090 | Misd A | 23041__. | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH MOTOR VEHICLE 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                                   | Y | N | N | M | * | 2005-07-22 |
| 569.090 | Misd A | 23044__. | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH AIRPLANE/MOTOR BOAT 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                             | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-07-22 |
| 569.095 | Fel D  | 23043__. | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER DATA TO DEFRAUD OR OBTAIN PROPERTY (VALUE \$500 OR MORE) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                          | Y | C | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 569.095 | Misd A | 23055__. | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER DATA (VALUE LESS THAN \$500) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                      | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 569.097 | Fel C  | 23063__. | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER/SYSTEM/NETWORK (DAMAGE IS \$1,000 OR MORE) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 569.097 | Fel D  | 23065__. | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER EQUIPMENT TO DEFRAUD OR OBTAIN PROPERTY (VALUE \$500 OR MORE) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 569.097 | Fel D  | 23068__. | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPER WITH COMPUTER EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER/SYSTEM/NETWORK (DAMAGE IS \$500-\$999) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                            | Y | C | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                    |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 569.097 | Misd A | 23085__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER EQUIPMENT (VALUE LESS THAN \$500) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                       | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 569.099 | Misd A | 2310499__ | 2999 | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER USER(S) TO DEFRAUD OR OBTAIN PROPERTY (VALUE LESS THAN \$500)                                                                                              | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 569.100 | Fel D  | 23110__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROPERTY DAMAGE 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                                                      | Y | C | N | F | * | 1979-01-01 |
| 569.100 | Fel B  | 23113__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROPERTY DAMAGE - 1ST DEGREE - DAMAGE TO MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO STEAL AS SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 99)                                 | Y | C | N | F | N | 2012-08-28 |
| 569.100 | Fel C  | 23116__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROPERTY DAMAGE - 1ST DEGREE - DAMAGE TO MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO STEAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 99)                                                                 | Y | C | N | F | N | 2012-08-28 |
| 569.120 | Misd B | 23136__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROPERTY DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                                                                      | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 569.140 | Misd B | 57042__.  | 57__ | 0 1 2 3 | TRESPASS 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                                                                 | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 569.145 | Misd B | 57052__.  | 57__ | 0 1 2 3 | TRESPASS ON REAL PROPERTY MARKED AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 569.145 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                     | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 569.155 | Misd A | 57072__.  | 57__ | 0 1 2 3 | TRESPASS OF A SCHOOL BUS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                                                            | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 569.180 | Fel D  | 14030__.  | 22__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF BURGLARY TOOLS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                                                        | Y | C | N | F | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 570.030 | Misd A | 15000__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT/STEALING (VALUE OF PROPERTY OR SERVICES IS LESS THAN \$500) - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 99)                 | Y | N | N | M | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 570.030 | Misd A | 15001__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | STEALING MOTOR FUEL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 06, 12, 99)                                                                                                                         | Y | N | N | M | Y | 2009-08-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 15009__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | APPROPRIATE MATERIAL <\$500 WITH INTENT TO MANUFACTURE, COMPOUND, PRODUCE, PREPARE, TEST OR ANALYZE AMPHETAMINE/METHAMPHETAMINE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 05, 06, 08, 09, 12, 99) | Y | C | N | F | N | 2011-01-21 |
| 570.030 | Fel A  | 1501499__ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT OF ANHYDROUS AMMONIA BY TRUCK, TRAILER, RAIL TANK CAR, STORAGE TANK, FIELD TANK, OR FIELD APPLICATION                                                                        | Y | C | N | F | * | 2001-08-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 1501699__ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT OF AMMONIUM NITRATE                                                                                                                                                          | Y | C | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 1501799__ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT/STEALING OF ANY CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE AS DEFINED BY SECTION 195.010                                                                                                           | Y | C | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel B  | 15018__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT/STEALING (VALUE OF PROPERTY OR SERVICES IS \$25,000 OR MORE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 99)                                   | Y | C | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 15021__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT/STEALING (VALUE OF PROPERTY OR SERVICES IS \$500 OR MORE BUT LESS THAN \$25,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 99)          | Y | C | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 15023__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT/STEALING OF ANY FIREARM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 06, 08, 12, 99)                                                                                                           | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-05-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 15024__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT OF ANY HISTORICAL DOCUMENT (VALUE \$500 OR MORE) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 99)                                                                                              | Y | C | N | F | N | 2004-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                                 |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 15025__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT/STEALING OF ANY CREDIT CARD OR LETTER OF CREDIT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 10, 11, 16, 99)                                                                                            | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-05-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel B  | 1502899__ | 2399 | 0 2 3   | THEFT/ATTEMPT THEFT OF ANHYDROUS AMMONIA OR LIQUID NITROGEN                                                                                                                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 1502999__ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT/STEALING LIVE FISH RAISED FOR COMMERCIAL SALE WITH A VALUE OF \$75                                                                                                                        | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-05-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel B  | 15031__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | LIVESTOCK OR CAPTIVE WILDLIFE THEFT IN EXCESS OF \$3,000 IN VALUE - PRIOR OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 15, 99)                                                                       | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-29 |
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 15037__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT/STEALING OF ANY WILL OR UNRECORDED DEED AFFECTING REAL PROPERTY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 10, 16, 99)                                                                                    | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-05-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 15038__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | PHYSICALLY TAKE PROPERTY APPROPRIATED FROM VICTIM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 99)                                                                                                            | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-10-11 |
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 15039__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT/STEALING A UNITED STATES NATIONAL FLAG DESIGNED, INTENDED AND USED FOR DISPLAY ON BUILDINGS OR STATIONARY FLAGSTAFFS IN THE OPEN (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 14, 99)                   | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-05-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 1504499__ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT/STEALING OR ANY ORIGINAL COPY OF AN ACT, BILL, OR RESOLUTION, INTRODUCED OR ACTED UPON BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI                                                        | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-05-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 1504599__ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT/STEALING AN EXPLOSIVE WEAPON                                                                                                                                                              | Y | C | N | F | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 1504699__ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT/STEALING OF ANY PLEADING, NOTICE, JUDGMENT OR ANY OTHER RECORD OR ENTRY OF ANY COURT OF THIS STATE, ANY OTHER STATE OR OF THE UNITED STATES                                               | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-05-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 15047__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT/STEALING CAPTIVE WILDLIFE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 15, 99)                                                                                                                          | Y | C | N | F | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel C  | 1504899__ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | THEFT/STEALING OF ANY BOOK OF REGISTRATION OR LIST OF VOTERS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 115                                                                                                            | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-05-28 |
| 570.030 | Fel B  | 15049__.  | 23__ | 1 2 3   | STEALING LIVESTOCK (VALUE MORE THAN \$10,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 15, 99)                                                                                                            | Y | C | N | F | N | 2013-09-11 |
| 570.033 | Fel D  | 15032__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | STEALING ANIMALS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 15, 99)                                                                                                                                         | Y | C | N | F | N | 1987-09-28 |
| 570.040 | Fel D  | 15036__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | STEALING RELATED OFFENSE - 3RD OFFENSE (INCLUDES STEALING OR BUYING OR RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OR ROBBERY) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 99) | Y | C | N | F | N | 2003-06-27 |
| 570.055 | Fel C  | 15055__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | STEAL WIRE/ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER OR OTHER DEVICE/PIPE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 06, 08, 09, 12, 99)                                                                                           | Y | C | N | F | * | 2008-08-28 |
| 570.080 | Fel B  | 24013__.  | 28__ | 0 1 2 3 | RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 99)                                                                                                                                    | Y | C | N | F | N | 2011-08-28 |
| 570.080 | Fel C  | 24015__.  | 28__ | 0 1 2 3 | RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 03, 04, 99)                                                                                                                                | Y | C | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 570.080 | Misd A | 24026__.  | 28__ | 0 1 2 3 | RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 03, 04, 99)                                                                                                                                | Y | N | N | M | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 570.080 | Fel D  | 24027__.  | 28__ | 0 1 2 3 | RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - 3RD OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 03, 04, 99)                                                                                                                  | Y | C | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                               |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 570.085 | Misd B | 24047__.  | 28__ | 0 1 2 3 | ALTERING OR REMOVING ITEM NUMBER TO DEPRIVE LAWFUL OWNER (VALUE LESS THAN \$500) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 99)   | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 570.090 | Fel C  | 18010__.  | 25__ | 0 1 2 3 | FORGERY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 04, 06, 09, 89)                                                                        | Y | C | N | F | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 570.103 | Fel C  | 18011__.  | 25__ | 0 1 2 3 | COUNTERFEITING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 05, 07, 10, 99)                                                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 1998-08-28 |
| 570.110 | Misd A | 18032__.  | 25__ | 0 1 2 3 | ISSUING A FALSE INSTRUMENT OR CERTIFICATE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 89)                                                      | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 570.120 | Fel C  | 19013__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | PASSING BAD CHECK (VALUE \$500 OR MORE) NO ACCOUNT/INSUFFICIENT FUNDS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                          | Y | C | N | F | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 570.120 | Misd A | 19023__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | PASSING BAD CHECK (VALUE LESS THAN \$500) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                      | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 570.125 | Misd A | 1902499__ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | FRAUDULENTLY STOP PAYMENT OF AN INSTRUMENT(S) (VALUE LESS THAN \$500)                                                         | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 570.130 | Fel D  | 19030__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT/DEBIT DEVICE (VALUE \$500 OR MORE) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                    | Y | C | N | F | N | 1950-08-28 |
| 570.130 | Misd A | 19044__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | FRAUDULENT USE OF A CREDIT OR DEBIT DEVICE (VALUE LESS THAN \$500) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                             | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 570.135 | Misd A | 19028__.  | 26__ | 0 2 3   | FRAUDULENTLY OBTAIN OR ATTEMPT TO GAIN CREDIT GOODS OR SERVICES OF ANOTHER WITHOUT CONSENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99) | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 570.140 | Misd A | 19062__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | DECEPTIVE BUSINESS PRACTICE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)                                                                | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 570.160 | Misd A | 19073__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | FALSE ADVERTISING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                              | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 570.170 | Misd A | 19077__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | BAIT ADVERTISING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                               | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 570.180 | Misd A | 19092__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | DEFRAUDING SECURED CREDITORS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)                                                               | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 570.210 | Fel B  | 15097__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | LIBRARY THEFT/DEFACE/DESTROY (GREATER THAN \$25,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 99)                                           | Y | C | N | F | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 570.210 | Fel C  | 15103__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | LIBRARY THEFT/DEFACE/DESTROY (\$500-\$25,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 99)                                                  | Y | C | N | F | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 570.210 | Misd C | 15107__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | LIBRARY THEFT/DEFACE/DESTROY LIBRARY MATERIALS (UNDER \$500) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 99)                                   | N | N | N | M | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 570.217 | Fel C  | 15110__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | MISAPPLICATION OF FUNDS OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTION (OVER \$1000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 11, 99)                                 | Y | C | N | F | N | 1985-09-28 |
| 570.217 | Fel D  | 15120__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | MISAPPLICATION OF FUNDS OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 11, 99)                                               | Y | C | N | F | N | 1985-09-28 |
| 570.219 | Fel D  | 15130__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | MAKING FALSE ENTRIES IN RECORDS OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 11, 99)                                       | Y | C | N | F | N | 1985-09-28 |
| 570.220 | Fel C  | 15140__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | CHECK KITING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 11, 99)                                                                                   | Y | C | N | F | N | 1985-09-28 |
| 570.223 | Fel A  | 19251__.  | 26__ | 0 2 3   | IDENTITY THEFT OR ATTEMPT (VALUE \$50,001 OR MORE) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99)                             | Y | C | N | F | N | 2005-07-13 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                                 |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 570.223 | Fel B  | 19253__.  | 26__ | 0 2 3   | IDENTITY THEFT OR ATTEMPT (VALUE \$5,001 - \$50,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99)                                                                                             | Y | C | N | F | N | 2005-07-13 |
| 570.223 | Fel C  | 19255__.  | 26__ | 0 2 3   | IDENTITY THEFT OR ATTEMPT (VALUE \$501 - \$5,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99)                                                                                                | Y | C | N | F | N | 2005-07-13 |
| 570.223 | Fel D  | 19258__.  | 26__ | 0 2 3   | IDENTITY THEFT OR ATTEMPTED IDENTITY THEFT - 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99)                                                                                         | Y | C | N | F | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 570.223 | Misd A | 19260__.  | 26__ | 0 2 3   | IDENTITY THEFT OR ATTEMPT (VALUE UP TO \$500) - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99)                                                                                      | Y | N | N | M | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 570.223 | Misd B | 19262__.  | 26__ | 0 2 3   | IDENTITY THEFT OR ATTEMPTED IDENTITY THEFT - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99)                                                                                         | Y | N | N | M | N | 2004-08-28 |
| 570.223 | Misd A | 19263__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | OBTAIN/TRANSFER/USE IDENTIFICATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF MANUFACTURING/PROVIDING FALSE IDENTIFICATION TO A PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 TO PURCHASE OR OBTAIN ALCOHOL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99) | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 570.230 | Misd   | 1517299__ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | SALE OF UNAUTHORIZED RECORDING - 1ST OFFENSE                                                                                                                                                    | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 570.240 | Misd   | 1518299__ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE TO LABEL RECORDING - 1ST OFFENSE                                                                                                                                                        | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 570.255 | Fel    | 1515199__ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | UNAUTHORIZED RECORD/LABEL/SALE - 100 OR MORE ARTICLES/UNAUTHORIZED RECORD/LABEL/SALE - 2ND AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE                                                                               | Y | C | N | F | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 570.255 | Misd   | 1515399__ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | UNAUTHORIZED RECORDING - 1ST OFFENSE                                                                                                                                                            | Y | N | N | M | N | 1993-08-28 |
| 570.300 | Fel C  | 1506399__ | 2399 | 0 2 3   | KNOWINGLY ATTEMPTS TO CONNECT TO/TAMPER WITH/INTERFERE WITH SIGNAL/EQUIPMENT RESULTING IN UNAUTHORIZED USE/DISRUPT CABLE TELEVISION SERVICE                                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 570.300 | Fel C  | 1506599__ | 2399 | 0 2 3   | THEFT OR ATTEMPT THEFT OF CABLE TV SERVICES (\$500 OR MORE)                                                                                                                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 570.300 | Misd A | 1507599__ | 2399 | 0 2 3   | THEFT OR ATTEMPT THEFT OF CABLE TV SERVICES (LESS THAN \$500)                                                                                                                                   | Y | N | N | M | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 571.013 | Misd A | 5714099__ | 5799 | 0 1 2 3 | PUBLISH IDENTIFYING INFORMATION ABOUT INDIVIDUALS WITH FIREARMS OR LICENSE/CERTIFICATE/PERMIT/ENDORSEMENT                                                                                       | Y | N | N | M | N | 2013-08-28 |
| 571.030 | Misd B | 31037__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL USE OF A WEAPON (SUBSECTIONS 6, 7 AND 8) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 12, 13, 99)                                                                                                        | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 571.030 | Fel B  | 31147__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISCHARGE/SHOOT FIREARM AT OR FROM MOTOR VEHICLE/SHOOT AT PERSON, ANOTHER MOTOR VEHICLE, OR BUILDING/HABITABLE STRUCTURE- PERSISTENT OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)                    | Y | C | N | F | * | 2003-10-11 |
| 571.030 | Fel B  | 31149__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISCHARGE/SHOOT FIREARM AT OR FROM MOTOR VEHICLE/SHOOT AT PERSON, ANOTHER MOTOR VEHICLE, OR BUILDING/HABITABLE STRUCTURE- /PRIOR OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)                        | Y | C | N | F | * | 2003-10-11 |
| 571.030 | Fel A  | 31151__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISCHARGE/SHOOT FIREARM AT OR FROM MOTOR VEHICLE/SHOOT AT PERSON, ANOTHER MOTOR VEHICLE OR BUILDING/HABITABLE STRUCTURE- PHYSICAL INJURY/DEATH (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)                   | Y | C | N | F | Y | 1995-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                      |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 571.030 | Fel B  | 31152__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISCHARGE/SHOOT FIREARM AT OR FROM MOTOR VEHICLE/SHOOT AT PERSON, ANOTHER MOTOR VEHICLE, OR BUILDING/HABITABLE STRUCTURE- 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99) | Y | C | N | F | Y | 1995-08-28 |
| 571.030 | Fel D  | 31163__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESS/DISCHARGE LOADED FIREARM/PROJECTILE WEAPON WHILE INTOXICATED (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 13, 99)                                                              | Y | C | N | F | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 571.030 | Misd A | 31165__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESS UNLOADED FIREARM/PROJECTILE WEAPON WHILE INTOXICATED (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)                                                                          | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 571.045 | Misd A | 31100__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | DEFACING FIREARM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                                                                      | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 571.050 | Misd B | 31112__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF A DEFACED FIREARM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)                                                                                                       | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 571.060 | Fel D  | 31040__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF WEAPON TO FELON, FUGITIVE, ADDICT OR INCOMPETENT PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 14, 99)                                                          | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 571.060 | Misd A | 31050__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF WEAPON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 14, 99)                                                                                                           | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 571.063 | Fel D  | 3105799__ | 5299 | 0 1 2 3 | FRAUDULENT PURCHASE OF A FIREARM                                                                                                                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 2011-08-28 |
| 571.070 | Fel C  | 31065__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A FIREARM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)                                                                                                      | Y | C | N | F | N | 2008-08-28 |
| 571.101 | Misd A | 3118399__ | 5299 | 0 1 2 3 | DISCLOSE PROTECTED INFORMATION OF APPLICANT'S STATUS OF CONCEALED CARRY PERMIT                                                                                       | Y | N | N | M | N | 2003-10-11 |
| 571.107 | Misd B | 31196__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO LEAVE PREMISES WHEN ASKED BY A PEACE OFFICER WHILE CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON - 3RD OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                  | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 571.107 | Infr   | 31198__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO LEAVE PREMISES WHEN ASKED BY PEACE OFFICER WHILE CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON - 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                    | N | N | N | I | N | 2003-10-11 |
| 571.107 | Infr   | 31199__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILED TO LEAVE PREMISES WHEN ASKED BY POLICE OFFICER WHILE CARRYING A CONCEALED WEAPON - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)                                 | N | N | N | I | N | 2003-10-11 |
| 572.020 | Fel D  | 20010__.  | 39__ | 0 1 2 3 | GAMBLING PROFESSIONAL PLAYER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99)                                      | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 572.020 | Misd B | 20022__.  | 39__ | 0 1 2 3 | GAMBLING WITH MINOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99)                                               | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 572.020 | Misd C | 20030__.  | 39__ | 0 1 2 3 | GAMBLING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99)                                                          | N | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 572.030 | Fel D  | 20040__.  | 39__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROMOTING GAMBLING 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99)                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 572.040 | Misd A | 20050__.  | 39__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROMOTING GAMBLING 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99)                                     | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 572.050 | Fel D  | 20060__.  | 39__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF GAMBLING RECORDS 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                                             | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 572.060 | Misd A | 20070__.  | 39__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF GAMBLING RECORDS 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                                             | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 572.070 | Misd A | 20080__.  | 39__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF GAMBLING DEVICE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 99)                                                                                                         | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                             |   |       |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|-------|---|---|---|------------|
| 573.020 | Fel D  | 25010__.  | 37__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROMOTING OBSCENITY 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 99)                                                           | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 573.023 | Fel A  | 64001__.  | 64__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF A MINOR CHILD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 99)                                                 | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2003-08-28 |
| 573.023 | Fel B  | 64005__.  | 64__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF A MINOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 99)                                                       | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2003-08-28 |
| 573.037 | Fel B  | 25080__.  | 37__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY - 2ND/SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE OR POSSESS MORE THAN 20 PICTURES/ONE FILM/VIDEOTAPE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99) | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2008-06-30 |
| 573.037 | Fel C  | 25085__.  | 37__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                                | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2008-06-30 |
| 573.040 | Fel D  | 25032__.  | 37__ | 0 2 3   | FURNISH PORNOGRAPHIC MATERIAL OR ATTEMPT TO FURNISH TO A MINOR - 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 00, 01, 02, 03, 05, 99)                 | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 1987-09-28 |
| 573.040 | Misd A | 25034__.  | 37__ | 0 2 3   | FURNISHING PORNOGRAPHIC MATERIAL OR ATTEMPT TO FURNISH TO A MINOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 00, 01, 02, 03, 05, 99)                            | Y | S     | Y | M | N | 1987-09-28 |
| 573.060 | Fel D  | 25042__.  | 37__ | 0 1 2 3 | PUBLIC DISPLAY OF EXPLICIT SEXUAL MATERIAL - 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 00, 99)                                                     | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 1987-09-28 |
| 573.060 | Misd A | 25044__.  | 37__ | 0 1 2 3 | PUBLIC DISPLAY OF EXPLICIT SEXUAL MATERIAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 00, 99)                                                                   | Y | S     | Y | M | N | 1987-09-28 |
| 573.065 | Fel D  | 25046__.  | 37__ | 0 1 2 3 | COERCING ACCEPTANCE OF OBSCENE MATERIAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 00, 99)                                                                      | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 1987-09-28 |
| 573.531 | Misd   | 5487799__ | 7399 | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF SEXUALLY ORIENTED BUSINESS REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION                                                                        | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 574.010 | Misd B | 34013__.  | 53__ | 0 1 2 3 | PEACE DISTURBANCE - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 11, 99)                                                                          | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 574.035 | Fel D  | 34037__.  | 53__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISRUPT A HOUSE OF WORSHIP - 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 11, 99)                                                       | Y | C     | N | F | N | 2012-08-28 |
| 574.035 | Misd A | 34038__.  | 53__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISRUPT A HOUSE OF WORSHIP - 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 11, 99)                                                                     | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2012-08-28 |
| 574.035 | Misd B | 34039__.  | 53__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISRUPT A HOUSE OF WORSHIP - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 11, 99)                                                                     | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2012-08-28 |
| 574.040 | Misd B | 34042__.  | 53__ | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL ASSEMBLY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                            | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 574.075 | Misd   | 34107__.  | 53__ | 0 1 2 3 | DRUNKENNESS OR DRINKING IN CERTAIN PROHIBITED PLACES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 11, 99)                                                         | Y | N     | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 574.085 | Fel C  | 23225__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | INSTITUTIONAL VANDALISM (VALUE OVER \$5,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                             | Y | C     | N | F | N | 1996-08-28 |
| 574.085 | Fel D  | 23230__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | INSTITUTIONAL VANDALISM (VALUE \$1,000 TO \$5,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                       | Y | C     | N | F | N | 1996-08-28 |
| 574.085 | Misd A | 23240__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | INSTITUTIONAL VANDALISM - PROPERTY DAMAGE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                | Y | N     | N | M | N | 1988-09-28 |

|         |        |          |      |         |                                                                                                                                                        |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|----------|------|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 574.105 | Fel B  | 19065__. | 26__ | 0 2 3   | MONEY LAUNDERING OR ATTEMPTED MONEY LAUNDERING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 08, 09, 99)                                                              | Y | C | N | F | N | 1992-08-28 |
| 575.020 | Fel D  | 29010__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | CONCEALING A FELONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.020 | Misd A | 29020__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | CONCEALING A MISDEMEANOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                                | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.021 | Misd A | 29023__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | OBSTRUCTION OF AN ETHICS INVESTIGATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                  | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 575.030 | Fel D  | 29030__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | HINDERING PROSECUTION OF FELONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                         | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.030 | Misd A | 29040__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | HINDERING PROSECUTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                                   | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.050 | Misd A | 29080__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | MAKE FALSE AFFIDAVIT TO MISLEAD A PUBLIC SERVANT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 06, 99)                                                                    | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.050 | Misd C | 29090__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | MAKING A FALSE AFFIDAVIT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 06, 99)                                                                                            | N | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.060 | Misd B | 29101__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | MAKING A FALSE DECLARATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 06, 99)                                                                                          | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 575.080 | Misd B | 27012__. | 48__ | 0 1 2 3 | MAKING FALSE REPORT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                                                     | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 575.100 | Fel D  | 29110__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE IN FELONY PROSECUTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                  | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.100 | Misd A | 29120__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                        | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.110 | Misd A | 29130__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH A PUBLIC RECORD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                          | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.120 | Misd A | 29145__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | FALSE IMPERSONATION LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                             | Y | N | N | M | N | 1985-05-30 |
| 575.120 | Misd B | 29152__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | FALSE IMPERSONATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                                     | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 575.130 | Misd B | 29162__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | SIMULATING LEGAL PROCESS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                                | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 575.130 | Misd B | 29168__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | FILING A NONCONSENSUAL COMMON LAW LIEN PERTAINING TO COURT COSTS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 07, 99)                                                    | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 575.145 | Misd A | 27075__. | 48__ | 0       | WILLFULLY FAILING/REFUSING TO OBEY OR RESISTING/OPPOSING SHERIFF/DEPUTY SHERIFF IN THE PROPER DISCHARGE OF THEIR DUTIES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99) | Y | N | N | M | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 575.150 | Fel D  | 27025__. | 48__ | 0 1 2 3 | RESISTING ARREST/DETENTION/STOP BY FLEEING - CREATING A SUBSTANTIAL RISK OF SERIOUS INJURY/DEATH TO ANY PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)          | Y | C | N | F | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 575.160 | Misd B | 29171__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | INTERFERENCE WITH LEGAL PROCESS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 07, 99)                                                                                     | Y | N | N | M | Y | 2010-08-28 |
| 575.170 | Misd C | 29180__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | REFUSING TO MAKE EMPLOYEE AVAILABLE FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                              | N | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.180 | Fel D  | 29190__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE TO EXECUTE WARRANT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 08, 99)                                                                                          | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.180 | Misd A | 29200__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE TO EXECUTE WARRANT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 08, 99)                                                                                          | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |

|         |        |          |      |         |                                                                                                                                               |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|----------|------|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 575.190 | Misd C | 27060__. | 48__ | 0 1 2 3 | REFUSAL TO IDENTIFY AS A WITNESS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 07, 12, 99)                                                                       | N | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.195 | Fel D  | 28015__. | 49__ | 0 1 2 3 | ESCAPE FROM COMMITMENT/DETENTION/CONDITIONAL RELEASE FROM STATE MENTAL HOSPITAL OR DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99) | Y | C | N | F | N | 2004-06-14 |
| 575.200 | Fel A  | 28020__. | 49__ | 0 2 3   | ESCAPE OR ATTEMPTED ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY WITH DEADLY WEAPON, DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT OR BY HOLDING HOSTAGE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)         | Y | C | N | F | * | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.200 | Fel D  | 28030__. | 49__ | 0 2 3   | ESCAPE OR ATTEMPTED ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY WHILE UNDER ARREST FOR FELONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                          | Y | C | N | F | * | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.200 | Misd A | 28040__. | 49__ | 0 2 3   | ESCAPE OR ATTEMPTED ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                        | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.210 | Fel A  | 28050__. | 49__ | 0 2 3   | ESCAPE OR ATTEMPTED ESCAPE FROM CONFINEMENT WITH DEADLY WEAPON, DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT OR BY HOLDING HOSTAGE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)     | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.210 | Fel C  | 28055__. | 49__ | 0 2 3   | ESCAPE/ATTEMPT ESCAPE FROM CONFINEMENT BY STRIKING PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                      | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-13 |
| 575.210 | Fel D  | 28065__. | 49__ | 0 2 3   | ESCAPE OR ATTEMPTED ESCAPE FROM CONFINEMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                    | Y | C | N | F | N | 1986-08-13 |
| 575.220 | Fel D  | 28080__. | 49__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO RETURN TO CONFINEMENT TO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.220 | Misd A | 28085__. | 49__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE TO RETURN TO CONFINEMENT IN COUNTY/PRIVATE JAIL ON A FELONY CONVICTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                 | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.220 | Misd C | 28090__. | 49__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE TO RETURN TO CONFINEMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                               | N | N | N | M | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 575.240 | Fel B  | 28130__. | 49__ | 0 1 2 3 | PERMITTING ESCAPE BY ALLOWING USE OF DEADLY WEAPON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                             | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.240 | Fel D  | 28140__. | 49__ | 0 1 2 3 | PERMITTING ESCAPE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                                              | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.250 | Misd A | 29210__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISTURBING A JUDICIAL PROCEEDING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 06, 99)                                                                           | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.260 | Fel C  | 29220__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | TAMPERING WITH JUDICIAL PROCEEDING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                             | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.270 | Fel C  | 29230__. | 50__ | 0 2 3   | TAMPERING WITH A VICTIM OR A WITNESS OR ATTEMPT TAMPERING WITH VICTIM IN A FELONY PROSECUTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                  | Y | C | N | F | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 575.270 | Misd A | 29240__. | 50__ | 0 2 3   | TAMPERING WITH A VICTIM OR A WITNESS OR ATTEMPT TAMPERING WITH VICTIM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                          | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.280 | Fel C  | 29250__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | ACCEDING TO CORRUPTION - JUDGE, JUROR, MASTER, REFEREE OR ARBITRATOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 08, 99)                                       | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.280 | Fel D  | 29260__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | ACCEDING TO CORRUPTION - WITNESS PROSECUTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                   | Y | C | N | F | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.280 | Misd A | 29270__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | ACCEDING TO CORRUPTION - OFFICIAL PROCEEDING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                   | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |

|         |        |          |      |         |                                                                                                                                             |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|----------|------|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 575.290 | Misd B | 29282__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | IMPROPER COMMUNICATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                       | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 575.300 | Misd A | 29290__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | MISCONDUCT BY JUROR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                                                          | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 575.310 | Misd B | 29302__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | MISCONDUCT IN SELECTING OR SUMMONING A JUROR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 08, 99)                                                             | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 575.320 | Misd A | 29310__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | MISCONDUCT IN ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 07, 08, 13, 14, 16, 99)                                                  | Y | N | N | M | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 576.030 | Misd B | 2934299. | 5099 | 0 1 2 3 | OBSTRUCTING GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS                                                                                                           | Y | N | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 576.040 | Misd A | 29350__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | OFFICIAL MISCONDUCT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 99)                                                                                          | Y | N | N | M | N | 1975-01-01 |
| 577.010 | Fel D  | 47410__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | DWI- ALCOHOL- PERSISTENT OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                                            | Y | C | N | F | Y | 1982-08-13 |
| 577.010 | Misd A | 47415__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | DWI- ALCOHOL- PRIOR OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                                                 | Y | N | N | M | Y | 1982-08-13 |
| 577.010 | Fel B  | 47417__. | 54__ | 0       | DWI - ALCOHOL - CHRONIC OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                                             | Y | C | N | F | Y | 2005-08-28 |
| 577.010 | Fel C  | 47418__. | 54__ | 0       | DWI - ALCOHOL - AGGRAVATED OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                                          | Y | C | N | F | Y | 2005-08-28 |
| 577.010 | Misd B | 47420__. | 54__ | 0       | DWI - ALCOHOL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                                                                | Y | N | N | M | Y | 1982-08-13 |
| 577.010 | Fel B  | 47423__. | 54__ | 0       | DWI - DRUG INTOXICATION - CHRONIC OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                   | Y | C | N | F | Y | 2005-08-28 |
| 577.010 | Fel C  | 47427__. | 54__ | 0       | DWI - DRUG INTOXICATION - AGGRAVATED OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                | Y | C | N | F | Y | 2005-08-28 |
| 577.010 | Fel D  | 47430__. | 54__ | 0       | DWI - DRUG INTOXICATION - PERSISTENT OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                | Y | C | N | F | Y | 1982-08-13 |
| 577.010 | Misd A | 47435__. | 54__ | 0       | DWI - DRUG INTOXICATION - PRIOR OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                     | Y | N | N | M | Y | 1982-08-13 |
| 577.010 | Misd B | 47440__. | 54__ | 0       | DWI- DRUG INTOXICATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)                                                                                       | Y | N | N | M | Y | 1982-08-13 |
| 577.012 | Fel B  | 47463__. | 54__ | 0       | EXCESSIVE BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT - CHRONIC OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                           | Y | C | N | F | Y | 2005-08-28 |
| 577.012 | Fel C  | 47467__. | 54__ | 0       | EXCESSIVE BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT - AGGRAVATED OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                        | Y | C | N | F | Y | 2005-08-28 |
| 577.012 | Fel D  | 47470__. | 54__ | 0       | EXCESSIVE BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT - PERSISTENT OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                        | Y | C | N | F | Y | 1982-08-13 |
| 577.012 | Misd A | 47475__. | 54__ | 0       | EXCESSIVE BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT - PRIOR OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                             | Y | N | N | M | Y | 1982-08-13 |
| 577.012 | Misd B | 47481__. | 54__ | 0       | EXCESSIVE BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)                                                                              | Y | N | N | M | Y | 2001-08-29 |
| 577.017 | Infr   | 47497__. | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | DRINK ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE WHILE OPERATING MOVING VEHICLE UPON HIGHWAYS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)                                        | N | N | N | I | N | 1992-07-01 |
| 577.051 | Misd C | 29535__. | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | WILLFULLY REFUSE TO FURNISH REQUIRED ALCOHOL/DRUG RELATED RECORDS TO HIGHWAY PATROL OR DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) | N | N | N | M | N | 2003-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                 |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 577.060 | Fel D  | 48865__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | LEAVING SCENE OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT - INJURY, PROPERTY DAMAGE OR 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                 | Y | C | N | F | Y | 1979-01-01 |
| 577.060 | Misd A | 48866__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | LEAVING SCENE OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                                                          | Y | N | N | M | Y | 1986-08-13 |
| 577.065 | Fel D  | 48867__.  | 54__ | 0 1 2 3 | LEAVING SCENE OF ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE ACCIDENT - DEATH OR 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                                                             | Y | C | N | F | Y | 1988-04-19 |
| 577.075 | Fel A  | 5912099._ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | ANY PERSON NOT OWNER/NOT IN LAWFUL CONTROL OF APPROVED CONTAINER, ALLOW RELEASE/ESCAPE OF ANHYDROUS AMMONIA-DEATH/SERIOUS INJURY                                                | Y | C | N | F | N | 2011-01-21 |
| 577.075 | Fel B  | 5912299._ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | ANY PERSON NOT OWNER/NOT IN LAWFUL CONTROL OF APPROVED CONTAINER, ALLOW RELEASE/ESCAPE OF ANHYDROUS AMMONIA                                                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 2011-01-21 |
| 577.076 | Misd   | 3604499._ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | LITTERING WITH CARCASS-PUT INTO ANY WELL, SPRING, POND, ETC OR ANY NUISANCE IN OR NEAR PUBLIC ROAD, HIGHWAY, ETC NOT ONES OWN                                                   | N | N | N | M | N | 2011-04-15 |
| 577.625 | Misd A | 59026__.  | 55__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISTRIBUTE PRESCRIPTION MEDICINE BY PERSON LESS THAN 21 YEARS OF AGE ON PUBLIC/PRIVATE SCHOOL PROPERTY OR SCHOOL BUS - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99) | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 577.625 | Misd B | 59027__.  | 55__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISTRIBUTE PRESCRIPTION MEDICINE BY PERSON LESS THAN 21 YEARS OF AGE ON PUBLIC/PRIVATE SCHOOL PROPERTY OR SCHOOL BUS - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)               | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 577.628 | Misd B | 59028__.  | 55__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF PRESCRIPTION MEDICINE BY PERSON LESS THAN 21 YEARS OF AGE ON PUBLIC/PRIVATE SCHOOL PROPERTY OR SCHOOL BUS -2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)             | N | N | N | M | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 577.628 | Misd C | 59029__.  | 55__ | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF PRESCRIPTION MEDICINE BY PERSON LESS THAN 21 YEARS OF AGE ON PUBLIC/PRIVATE SCHOOL PROPERTY OR SCHOOL BUS- 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)             | N | N | N | M | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 577.675 | Fel    | 03001__.  | 03__ | 0 2 3   | KNOWINGLY TRANSPORT/MOVE/ATTEMPT TO TRANSPORT ANY ILLEGAL ALIEN FOR TRAFFICKING/DRUG TRAFFICKING/PROSTITUTION/EMPLOYMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 03, 99)                     | Y | C | N | F | Y | 2008-08-28 |
| 578.011 | Misd C | 3653399._ | 5599 | 1 2 3   | ANIMAL TRESPASS - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT CONVICTION                                                                                                                                  | Y | N | N | M | N | 2013-10-11 |
| 578.011 | Infr   | 3653599._ | 5599 | 1 2 3   | ANIMAL TRESPASS                                                                                                                                                                 | Y | N | N | I | N | 2013-10-11 |
| 578.024 | Misd B | 3622899._ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | OWNER/POSSESSOR'S DOG BITES PERSON/DOMESTIC ANIMAL (2ND OR SUBSEQUENT BITE)                                                                                                     | N | N | N | M | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 578.095 | Misd A | 34125__.  | 53__ | 0 1 2 3 | PURPOSELY AND PUBLICLY DESECRATE NATIONAL FLAG (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 99)                                                                                                   | N | N | N | M | N | 1980-08-28 |
| 578.150 | Fel C  | 1520299._ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | STEALING LEASED OR RENTED PROPERTY                                                                                                                                              | Y | C | N | F | N | 2011-08-28 |
| 578.150 | Misd A | 1520499._ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | STEALING LEASED OR RENTED PROPERTY                                                                                                                                              | Y | N | N | M | N | 2011-08-28 |
| 578.151 | Misd A | 39045__.  | 62__ | 0 1 2 3 | INTERFERING WITH HUNTING, FISHING OR TRAPPING 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 99)                                                                                 | N | N | N | M | N | 1997-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                  |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 578.152 | Misd B | 39040__.  | 62__ | 0 1 2 3 | INTERFERING WITH LAWFUL HUNTING, FISHING OR TRAPPING 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 99)                                           | N | N | N | M | N | 1997-08-28 |
| 578.154 | Fel D  | 5912499__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESSION OF ANHYDROUS AMMONIA IN A NON-APPROVED CONTAINER                                                                                      | Y | C | N | F | N | 2011-01-21 |
| 578.255 | Fel D  | 3616799__ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESS OR USE AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE VAPORIZER - SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE                                                                              | Y | C | N | F | N | 2009-08-28 |
| 578.305 | Fel A  | 13060__.  | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO COMMIT BUS HIJACKING WITH A WEAPON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 14, 15, 16, 99)                                                 | Y | C | N | F | N | 1982-08-13 |
| 578.305 | Fel C  | 13065__.  | 13__ | 0 1 2 3 | ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO COMMIT BUS HIJACKING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 14, 15, 16, 99)                                                           | Y | C | N | F | N | 1982-08-13 |
| 578.305 | Fel B  | 1505399__ | 2499 | 0 1 2 3 | BUS HIJACKING                                                                                                                                    | Y | C | N | F | * | 2009-04-17 |
| 578.310 | Fel A  | 31140__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | PLACING BOMB OR EXPLOSIVE AT OR NEAR BUS OR TERMINAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)                                                              | Y | C | N | F | N | 1982-08-13 |
| 578.310 | Fel C  | 31160__.  | 52__ | 0 1 2 3 | THREATENING TO PLACE BOMB OR EXPLOSIVE AT OR NEAR BUS OR TERMINAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 15, 99)                                                 | Y | C | N | F | N | 1982-08-13 |
| 578.315 | Misd C | 34080__.  | 53__ | 0 1 2 3 | BREACH OF PEACE, USE OF PROFANE LANGUAGE, INTOXICATION, FAILURE TO OBEY ORDER OF DRIVER ON BUS OR IN TERMINAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 11, 99) | N | N | N | M | N | 1982-08-13 |
| 578.320 | Misd C | 34090__.  | 53__ | 0 1 2 3 | DISORDERLY CONDUCT IN A BUS TERMINAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 11, 99)                                                                              | N | N | N | M | N | 1982-08-13 |
| 578.330 | Fel D  | 15050__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | REMOVE BAGGAGE FROM BUS OR TERMINAL WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 99)                                                      | Y | C | N | F | N | 1982-08-13 |
| 578.385 | Fel D  | 19665__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | PERJURY IN APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC ASSISTANCE (VALUE \$500 OR MORE) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                | Y | C | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 578.385 | Misd A | 19675__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | PERJURY IN APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC ASSISTANCE (VALUE LESS THAN \$500) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                              | N | N | N | M | N | 2002-08-28 |
| 578.407 | Fel B  | 15210__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | CAUSING LOSS TO OR THEFT FROM ANIMAL FACILITY (OVER \$100,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 99)                                                | Y | C | N | F | N | 1992-08-28 |
| 578.407 | Fel C  | 15211__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | CAUSING LOSS TO OR THEFT FROM ANIMAL FACILITY (MORE THAN \$10,000 TO \$100,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 99)                               | Y | C | N | F | N | 1992-08-28 |
| 578.407 | Fel D  | 15212__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | CAUSING LOSS TO OR THEFT FROM ANIMAL FACILITY (MORE THAN \$300 TO \$10,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 99)                                   | Y | C | N | F | N | 1992-08-28 |
| 578.407 | Misd   | 15213__.  | 23__ | 0 1 2 3 | CAUSING LOSS TO OR THEFT FROM ANIMAL FACILITY (UP TO \$300) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 99)                                                   | Y | N | N | M | N | 1992-08-28 |
| 578.407 | Fel B  | 23260__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROPERTY DAMAGE TO ANIMAL FACILITY (VALUE OVER \$100,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 1992-09-28 |
| 578.407 | Fel C  | 23261__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROPERTY DAMAGE TO ANIMAL FACILITY (MORE THAN \$10,000-\$100,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                             | Y | C | N | F | N | 1992-08-28 |
| 578.407 | Fel D  | 23262__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROPERTY DAMAGE TO ANIMAL FACILITY (MORE THAN \$300-\$10,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                 | Y | C | N | F | N | 1992-09-28 |
| 578.407 | Misd   | 23263__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | PROPERTY DAMAGE TO ANIMAL FACILITY (VALUE UP TO \$300) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                        | Y | N | N | M | N | 1992-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                   |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 578.416 | Fel B  | 23270__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATE SECTION 578.416 REGARDING CROP LOSS (VALUE GREATER THAN \$100,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                     | Y | C | N | F | N | 2001-08-28 |
| 578.416 | Fel C  | 23272__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATE SECTION 578.416 REGARDING CROP LOSS (VALUE GREATER THAN \$1,000-\$100,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                             | Y | C | N | F | N | 2001-08-28 |
| 578.416 | Fel D  | 23274__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATE SECTION 578.416 REGARDING CROP LOSS (VALUE \$501 TO \$1000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                            | Y | C | N | F | N | 2001-08-28 |
| 578.416 | Misd   | 23278__.  | 29__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATE SECTION 578.416 REGARDING CROP LOSS (VALUE \$500 OR LESS) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)                                                              | Y | N | N | M | N | 2011-01-21 |
| 578.445 | Misd A | 1525099._ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | POSSESS A DEVICE DESIGNED TO OPEN/BREAK INTO A COIN-OPERATED VENDING MACHINE                                                                                                      | N | N | N | M | N | 1979-01-01 |
| 578.500 | Misd A | 1522199._ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING DEVICE IN MOTION PICTURE THEATRE WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER/LESSEE - 1ST OFFENSE                                                                      | Y | N | N | M | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 578.500 | Fel D  | 1522499._ | 2399 | 0 1 2 3 | OPERATE AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING DEVICE IN MOTION PICTURE THEATRE WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER/LESSEE - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE                                                        | Y | C | N | F | N | 2005-08-28 |
| 578.510 | Fel D  | 19780__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING MISREPRESENTATION OF A VETERAN STATUS/MEDAL/DECORATION/BADGE/RIBBON/BUTTON - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99) | Y | C | N | F | N | 2007-08-28 |
| 578.510 | Misd A | 19781__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING MISREPRESENTATION OF A VETERAN STATUS/MEDAL/DECORATION/BADGE/RIBBON/BUTTON - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)               | Y | N | N | M | N | 2007-08-28 |
| 578.510 | Fel D  | 19782__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING MISREPRESENTING THE AWARD OF MEDAL/DECORATION/BADGE/RIBBON/BUTTON - 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)                        | Y | C | N | F | N | 2007-08-28 |
| 578.510 | Misd A | 19783__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING MISREPRESENTING THE AWARD OF MEDAL/DECORATION/BADGE/RIBBON/BUTTON - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)                        | Y | N | N | M | N | 2007-08-28 |
| 578.510 | Fel D  | 19784__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING USE OF VETERAN TITLE- 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)                                                                      | Y | C | N | F | N | 2007-08-28 |
| 578.510 | Misd A | 19785__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING USE OF VETERAN TITLE- 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)                                                                      | Y | N | N | M | N | 2007-08-28 |
| 578.510 | Fel D  | 19786__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING LISTED MEDALS OF DISTINCTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)                                                                           | Y | C | N | F | N | 2007-08-28 |
| 578.510 | Fel C  | 19787__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING MEDAL OF HONOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)                                                                                         | Y | C | N | F | N | 2007-08-28 |
| 578.520 | Misd B | 39041__.  | 62__ | 0 1 2 3 | FISH/HUNT/TRAP OR RETRIEVE WILDLIFE FROM PRIVATE LAND WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM OWNER/LESSEE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 99)                                                 | N | N | N | M | N | 2007-08-28 |
| 578.525 | Misd B | 39043__.  | 62__ | 0 1 2 3 | DRIVE/FLUSH GAME FROM PRIVATE LAND OR DISCHARGE FIREARM AT DRIVEN/FLUSHED GAME (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 03, 99)                                                                 | N | N | N | M | N | 2007-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |   |     |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|-----|---|---|---|------------|
| 578.614 | Misd A | 3656099._ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO OBTAIN PROPER PERMIT FOR LARGE CARNIVORE                                                                                                                                                                                                     | N | N   | N | M | N | 2012-01-01 |
| 578.614 | Fel D  | 3656599._ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | INTENTIONALLY RELEASE A LARGE CARNIVORE                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Y | C   | N | F | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 578.614 | Misd A | 3657099._ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATE "LARGE CARNIVORE ACT" PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 578.600-.624                                                                                                                                                                                    | N | N   | N | M | N | 2010-08-28 |
| 589.425 | Fel D  | 22361__._ | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAIL TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 589.400 - 589.425 - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)                                                                                                                               | Y | C/S | Y | F | N | 2008-08-28 |
| 589.425 | Fel C  | 22366__._ | 36__ | 0       | FAIL TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 589.400 - 589.425 UNDERLYING OFFENSE IS AN UNCLASSIFIED FELONY UNDER CHAPTER 566, A OR B FELONY OR FELONY INVOLVING A CHILD UNDER THE AGE OF 14 - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99) | Y | C/S | Y | F | N | 2008-08-28 |
| 589.425 | Fel D  | 22370__._ | 36__ | 0       | FAIL TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 589.400-425 - 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)                                                                                                                                     | Y | C   | N | F | N | 2006-06-05 |
| 589.425 | Fel C  | 22375__._ | 36__ | 0       | FAIL TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 589.400-425 - UNDERLYING OFFENSE IS AN UNCLASSIFIED FELONY UNDER CHAPTER 566, A OR B FELONY OR FELONY INVOLVING A CHILD UNDER THE AGE OF 14 - 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)     | Y | C   | N | F | N | 2006-06-05 |
| 589.425 | Fel    | 22380__._ | 36__ | 0       | FAIL TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 589.400-425 - 3RD OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)                                                                                                                                     | Y | C   | N | F | N | 2006-06-05 |
| 590.195 | Misd B | 2932799._ | 5099 | 0 1 2 3 | HOLDS A COMMISSION AS PEACE OFFICER - NOT LICENSED FOR SUCH                                                                                                                                                                                          | N | N   | N | M | N | 2001-08-28 |
| 595.045 | Misd A | 19352__._ | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | FRAUDULENT CLAIM FOR COMPENSATION AS CRIME VICTIM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                                                                                                     | N | N   | N | M | N | 1985-09-28 |
| 600.086 | Misd A | 19800__._ | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | FALSIFICATION OF AFFIDAVIT TO OBTAIN PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)                                                                                                                                                         | N | N   | N | M | N | 1982-04-01 |
| 622.380 | Misd   | 29026__._ | 50__ | 0 1 2 3 | FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH SUBPOENA OR ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 15, 99)                                                                                                                                                      | N | N   | N | M | N | 1996-08-28 |
| 622.490 | Misd   | 2902899._ | 5099 | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF ANY LAW/PROVISION OF CONSTITUTION BY CARRIER/FAIL TO OBEY/AID IN FAILURE TO OBEY WHEN THERE IS NO OTHER PENALTY                                                                                                                         | N | N   | N | M | N | 1996-08-28 |
| 630.155 | Misd A | 3695099._ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | PATIENT/RESIDENT/CLIENT ABUSE/NEGLECT IN MENTAL HEALTH FACILITY OR PROGRAM                                                                                                                                                                           | Y | N   | N | M | N | 1980-08-13 |
| 630.155 | Fel D  | 3695199._ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | PATIENT/RESIDENT/CLIENT ABUSE OR NEGLECT IN MENTAL HEALTH FACILITY OR PROGRAM WHERE BRUTAL OR LIFE-THREATENING                                                                                                                                       | Y | C   | N | F | N | 1996-08-28 |
| 630.160 | Misd A | 36952__._ | 55__ | 0 1 2 3 | FURNISHING UNFIT FOOD TO PATIENTS/RESIDENTS/CLIENTS IN MENTAL HEALTH FACILITY OR PROGRAM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)                                                                                                                              | Y | N   | N | M | N | 1980-08-13 |
| 650.055 | Misd A | 2902599._ | 5099 | 0 1 2 3 | UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISSEMINATION OF IDENTIFIABLE DNA INFORMATION                                                                                                                                                                                    | N | N   | N | M | N | 1996-08-28 |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                          |   |   |   |   |   |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------|
| 660.055 | Fel D  | 37105__.  | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY FALSIFYING SHARED CARE TAX CREDIT DOCUMENT<br>(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                   | Y | C | N | F | N | 1999-08-28 |
| 660.055 | Misd A | 37107__.  | 61__ | 0 1 2 3 | KNOWINGLY FALSIFYING SHARED CARE TAX CREDIT DOCUMENT<br>(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)                                   | Y | N | N | M | N | 1999-08-28 |
| 660.305 | Misd A | 19910__.  | 26__ | 0 1 2 3 | DIVERT PROPERTY OR FUNDS/FALSIFYING SERVICE DOCUMENTS<br>REGARDING IN-HOME SERVICE CLIENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99) | Y | N | N | M | N | 1992-09-28 |
| 660.315 | Infr   | 3640299._ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | DISCLOSE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION FROM EMPLOYEE<br>DISQUALIFICATION LIST                                                 | N | N | N | I | N | 2012-08-28 |
| 701.550 | Misd B | 3693199._ | 5599 | 0 1 2 3 | VIOLATION OF ANEMOMETER (WIND SPEED) TOWER REGULATIONS                                                                   | N | N | N | M | N | 2012-08-28 |

## RETIRED CHARGE CODES

| STATUTE | TYPE/<br>CLASS | CHARGE<br>CODE | NCIC<br>CODE | ST<br>MOD | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | F/P<br>OCN | DNA   | SOR | CASE<br>TYPE | ROC | EFFECTIVE<br>DATE | RETIRED_<br>DATE |
|---------|----------------|----------------|--------------|-----------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------|-----|--------------|-----|-------------------|------------------|
| 116.090 | Misd A         | 3509099._      | 5999         | 0 1 2 3   | ILLEGALLY SIGN PETITION                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | N          | N     | N   | M            | N   | 1981-01-01        | 2013-08-27       |
| 116.090 | Misd A         | 51060__.       | 51__         | 0 1 2 3   | KNOWINGLY ACCEPT/OFFER BRIBE IN EXCHANGE FOR SIGNATURE ON INITIATIVE/REFERENDUM PETITION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 99)                                                                                                                              | N          | N     | N   | M            | N   | 1999-06-16        | 2013-08-27       |
| 566.030 | Fel            | 11005__.       | 11__         | 0 1 2 3   | FORCIBLE RAPE - SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY/DISPLAYS DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT/SUBJECTS VICTIM TO INTERCOURSE WITH MORE THAN ONE PERSON/VICTIM IS LESS THAN 12 YEARS OF AGE/WANTONLY VILE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 18, 19, 22, 98)                                                 | Y          | A/C/S | Y   | F            | N   | 2002-08-28        | 2013-08-27       |
| 566.030 | Fel            | 11008__.       | 11__         | 0 1 2 3   | FORCIBLE RAPE - SEXUAL INTERCOURSE BY FORCIBLE COMPULSION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 18, 19, 22, 98)                                                                                                                                                                                         | Y          | A/C/S | Y   | F            | N   | 1995-01-01        | 2013-08-27       |
| 566.030 | Fel            | 11012__.       | 11__         | 0 2 3     | ATTEMPT FORCIBLE RAPE - ATTEMPT SEXUAL INTERCOURSE BY FORCIBLE COMPULSION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 18, 19, 22, 98)                                                                                                                                                                         | Y          | A/C/S | Y   | F            | N   | 2002-08-28        | 2013-08-27       |
| 566.030 | Fel            | 11016__.       | 11__         | 0 2 3     | ATTEMPT FORCIBLE RAPE - SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY/DISPLAYS DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT/SUBJECTS VICTIM TO SEXUALINTERCOURE WITH MORE THAN ONE PERSON/VICTIM IS LESS THAN 12YEARS OF AGE - WANTONLY VILE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 18, 19, 22, 98)                                   | Y          | A/C/S | Y   | F            | N   | 2002-08-28        | 2013-08-27       |
| 566.040 | Fel C          | 11040__.       | 11__         | 0 1 2 3   | SEXUAL ASSAULT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 16, 18, 19, 98)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Y          | A/C/S | Y   | F            | N   | 1979-01-01        | 2013-08-27       |
| 566.060 | Fel            | 11082__.       | 11__         | 0 2 3     | FORCIBLE SODOMY - SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY/DISPLAYS DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT/SUBJECTS VICTIM TO SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH MORE THAN ONE PERSON/VICTIM IS LESS THAN 12 YEARS OLD - WANTONLY VILE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 20, 21, 23, 99) | Y          | A/C/S | Y   | F            | N   | 2002-08-28        | 2013-08-27       |
| 566.060 | Fel            | 11084__.       | 11__         | 0 1 2 3   | FORCIBLE SODOMY - DEVIATE SEXUAL INTERCOURSE BY FORCIBLECOMPULSION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 20, 21, 23, 99)                                                                                                                                        | Y          | A/C/S | Y   | F            | N   | 2002-08-28        | 2013-08-27       |

|         |        |           |      |         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |   |       |   |   |   |            |            |
|---------|--------|-----------|------|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|-------|---|---|---|------------|------------|
| 566.060 | Fel    | 11086__.  | 11__ | 0 2 3   | ATTEMPT FORCIBLE SODOMY - SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY/DISPLAYS DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT/SUBJECTS VICTIM TO SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH MORE THAN ONE PERSON/VICTIM IS UNDER 12 YEARS OF AGE - WANTONLY VILE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 20, 21, 23, 99) | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2002-08-28 | 2013-08-27 |
| 566.060 | Fel    | 11088__.  | 11__ | 0 2 3   | ATTEMPT FORCIBLE SODOMY - ATTEMPT DEVIATE SEXUAL INTERCOURSE BY FORCIBLE COMPULSION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 20, 21, 23, 99)                                                                                                                              | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 2002-08-28 | 2013-08-27 |
| 566.070 | Fel C  | 11100__.  | 11__ | 0 1 2 3 | DEVIATE SEXUAL ASSAULT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 20, 21, 23, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                           | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 1982-11-01 | 2013-08-27 |
| 566.090 | Misd A | 22010__.  | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL MISCONDUCT 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 09, 10, 16, 18, 20, 21, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Y | C/S   | Y | M | N | 1979-01-01 | 2013-08-27 |
| 566.090 | Fel D  | 22011__.  | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL MISCONDUCT 1ST DEGREE - PREVIOUS CONVICTION UNDER CHAPTER 566/DISPLAY DEADLY WEAPON/PART OF RITUAL OR CEREMONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 09, 10, 16, 18, 20, 21, 99)                                                                                                                        | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 1995-01-01 | 2013-08-27 |
| 566.093 | Misd B | 22013__.  | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL MISCONDUCT 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 14, 15, 16, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Y | C/S   | Y | M | N | 1995-01-01 | 2013-08-27 |
| 566.095 | Misd C | 22014__.  | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL MISCONDUCT 3RD DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 16, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Y | C/S   | Y | M | N | 1995-01-01 | 2013-08-27 |
| 566.100 | Fel B  | 22021__.  | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL ABUSE - SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY/DISPLAYS DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT IN A THREATENING MANNER/SUBJECTS THE VICTIM TO SEXUAL CONTACT WITH MORE THAN ONE PERSON/VICTIM IS LESS THAN 14 YEARS OF AGE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 09, 10, 16, 18, 20, 21, 99)                            | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 1995-01-01 | 2013-08-27 |
| 566.100 | Fel C  | 22022__.  | 36__ | 0 1 2 3 | SEXUAL ABUSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 09, 10, 16, 18, 20, 21, 99)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Y | A/C/S | Y | F | N | 1995-01-01 | 2013-08-27 |
| 578.377 | Fel D  | 1960599__ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFULLY RECEIVING FOOD STAMPS/ATP CARD (VALUE \$500 OR MORE)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Y | A/S   | Y | F | N | 2002-08-28 | 2013-08-27 |
| 578.377 | Misd A | 1961599__ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFULLY RECEIVING FOOD STAMPS/ATP CARD (VALUE LESS THAN \$500)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | N | N     | N | M | N | 2002-08-28 | 2013-08-27 |
| 578.379 | Fel D  | 1962599__ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL CONVERSION OF FOOD STAMPS/ATP CARD (VALUE \$500 OR MORE)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Y | C     | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 | 2013-08-27 |
| 578.379 | Misd A | 1963599__ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL CONVERSION OF FOOD STAMPS/ATP CARD (VALUE LESS THAN \$500)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | N | N     | N | M | N | 2002-08-28 | 2013-08-27 |
| 578.381 | Fel D  | 1964599__ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF FOOD STAMPS/ATP CARD (VALUE \$500 OR MORE)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Y | C     | N | F | N | 2002-08-28 | 2013-08-27 |
| 578.381 | Misd A | 1965499__ | 2699 | 0 1 2 3 | UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF FOOD STAMPS/ATP CARD (VALUE LESS THAN \$500)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | N | N     | N | M | N | 2002-08-28 | 2013-08-27 |